
LIUKI 
Machine Head For 2-Needle Automatic Belt-loop 
Attaching Machine/Sewing Mal:hine Controller 

2 *tt '.t- f-.. ~Jv 9--Jf.lilfiil/ ~ .Y / ::J / f-.. c -7 

LK-1952, 1953, 1954/SC-6 

PARTS LIST 

29174406 
No.1068-00 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
1. As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note" given at..the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

• "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

;'\ - 'Y 1) :A }- ::::: f!J ffl ':. ~ L L' 
1. lJ;;.. r. ~- !/0)#01, #02 ~0) EPI;t:, ~- !/rO)"i:E~a" 0) ~I!Jl ~ .::.'~~~« -r ~ "'· 
2. Ill: :fUll 0) llc ~ l;t:, 1m llc ~ ~ L , 0.1, 2.5 ~ 0) Ill: {JlU;t: • :il ~ C 41 fll: ;>( - J... Jv ) ~ ~ L * T. 

3. Ill: lUll 0) ( ) l;t:, til ffil dl. ~ ti\J $: L 1: ~' '.'> 7'- ffil dl. 't" 3) '.'> .: t ~ ~ ~ L * T • 
4. 4 7 "A J... ~-!/0)-----~1;1:. lilti\J$:'t"3) '.'>.: t ~ ;@;~ L * T. 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



CONTENTS 

El IX 

1. MAClflNE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS .............................. 1 

wrw · 7H~oo~ 
2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .........•.......•...................... 3 

J:~·lt4f00~ 
3. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS. . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

r~oo~ 
4. FEED MECHANISM-eOMPONENTS(1) •••.................•.........••............... 7 

miJ oo~ < 1 > 
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2). . . . . . . . . . . . . • . • . . . . . . . . . • . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

m'JOO~ < 2 > 
6.THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS .................................................. 11 

*1f.a-:t-M~ 
7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .......................•..........•.............. 13 

*Wl 1JOO~ 
8. THREAD PRESSER COMPONENTS .......•......................•.................. 15 

*11P.itM~ 
9. BOBBINWINDERCOMPONENTS ..................•..........•..................... 17 

*tf~M~ 
10. HOOK BASE COMPONENTS(!) .................•............••..................... 19 

ii!±ftM~ ( I ) 
11. HOOK BASE COMPONENTS(2) ...................••.................•.............. 21 

ii!±ftM~ ( 2) 

12. DISH RISING COMPONENTS ...................................................... 23 

1ID.f-J.,';\GOO~ 

13. SAFETY COMPONENTS. . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

'ti:~OO~ 

14. LUBRICATIONCOMPONENTS ..................................................... 27 

*l!irmM~ 
15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ..................................................• 29 

*:ll:~fltml~ 
16. ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS ....•.................•......•.................• 31 

MJld1M~ 
17. PSC BOX UNIT COMPONENTS(!) .........•...........•............................ 32 

P S C~'Y "7 .AM~ ( 1) 

18. PSC BOX UNIT COMPONENTS(2) ...........•.....•..........••.................... 33 

P S C~·y "7 .Amlti: ( 2) 

19. PSC BOX UNIT COMPONENTS(3). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 

P s c ~ ·;.~ "7 .AOOti: ( 3) 
20. PSC BOX UNIT COMPONENTS(4) .................................................. 37 

P S C~·y "7 .AM~ ( 4) 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..................................................•. 39 
;ygj 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



L MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS 

ii]i$·51-iUt!;O~ 

41 

l 
l 
l 
\\ I 

I L-35 
l J \d\ I 71 I -0 

39~ 

\ \t® .. 14~23 L~ I -'r:l"',"""-111 

_fL~5 9 B <:::1 
1 '~'''!G.. 

1 6 q!J \46 

15-1 ~72 

- 1 -

Q--53 

~45 
®--1a 

1 3 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



.[lF;F, 1!_0 __ .:~<:m: ____ P~ _NQ._ -- _D_E;. §_C_!! _I_P_ T _!_ Q. ~ ~ - _'J_ '} _ _{__ - - - - -QJ~ -
~ 1 138-70050 ARl! BED ASll. - 7-l.I\'1V 'J1J' iJ I .... -2 138-70704 BELT COVER FITTING PLATE .... H:IJII" -~91H!J 2. 

3 138-70852 FACE PLATE ASl!. ;J.y{!J(~~) I 
4 138-70902 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE , C :1!11:' 'J{~T'd{C I 
5 138-71009 BA!Ju~CE THREAD GUIDE.A 7'lt'i{I-7'1NA I 
6 138-71108 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE,B 7'1t'Y1'F7YtfB l 
7 138-71207 ARll COVER 7-A:IJ!I'- I 
8 138-71306 SIDE COVER 'J~').'J:IJ!I'- I 
9 138-71454 BELT COVER ASll. ..."~:IJ!I' -~~ I 

IO 138-7I504 HEAD BASE 1-iJI 1\'-;t I 
11 138-71102 BALANCE COVER 7Yt'Y1ill'- I 
I2 138-71801 SENSOR FITTING PLATE 'J' '17ii::tt-H,.'J{!J I 
13 138-7I900 WIPER CYLINDER BASE,A 'J{!I' _,9'l!J' V !J' {(A) I 
14 138-72007 WIPER CYLINDER BASE,B 'J{!I'-,9'l!J' ~'!J'{(B) 1 
15 138-72106 WIPER 'l·W - 2 
16 138-72205 WI PER PRESSER 'lf1'!1'-ifi 2 
I7 BI107-280-000 BED FITTING PIN "'1V H1'Jt';; 2. 
18 BII44-77I-000 FRAIIE SIDE COVER GASKET (C) y~;J.'J 1Jll'- Cll'1~'1 7 
I9 BI 144-77I -000 FRAIIE SIDE COVER GASKET {C) 'J'J;J.'J :IJ!I' - C!l' 1~1 1 
20 138-71603 SIDE COVER 'J~j.'Jj]!l' -1'J I 
21 ll8-26lo4 DIFFERENTIAL FEED sCREW tF' - t' f39t1:ji:7' 1 
22 I35-02604 SLUSH HOLE PACKING !l{:lyt !I' 1~'1 1 
23 I35-42006 BUSHING 1'1':1. 2 
24 137-68155 V-BELT PULLEY ASll. v .. ·nr-9 ( 'J1J' f)) I 
25 139-20400 THREAD TENS I ON GUIDE PLATE {}f3iJ' 1'1-Y'Jf{li''J 2. 
26 139-22208 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B iYE' '11'1'1Yt1 B I 
27 138-59657 SENSOR A AS!l. 'J' 'J7'Ji:'lt- M ~ 1 
28 B3502-280-000 LUBRICATING TANK FELT '\':l-:l'J'J'J 7I~). I 
29 88233-555-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ... ~} :IJ!I' - 'f:l- 2 
30 D2112-555-BOO CORD HOLDER. LARGE J-1-' }j.:IJf'J' A 3 
31 GPK-l4012ooo CORD BUSHING J- F' 1'1'1':1. 4 
32 #OI !16208-350-BAA RESISTANCE PACK BA AS!l. ;'{Ji]!l' 1'J BA'J~ I 
33 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y~t'J!I' 'JV 2 
34 HX-0022IOO-OF BUSH 1' ,,:J, 1 
35 PA-I004001-AO AIR CYLINDER I7'9'J'J' 2 
36 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION :di!l':l=iY 4 
37 Sli-1020801-SN SCREW M2 L=8 t7J-*'' !12 L=8 I 
38 SS-41209I5-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 T"'-*'' 3/I6-28 L=9 2 
39 SS-4I206I5-SP SCREW 3/I6-28 L=6 t"'-*'' 3/16-28 L=6 3 
40 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 fl\'~'· 3/I6-28 L=6 2 
4l ss-412o915-sr sCREW 3/16-28 L=9 f"'i;' 3/16-28 L=9 3 
42 SS-4I209I5-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t .. ·~,. 3/16-28 L=9 I 
43 SS-4I20915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L~9 t .. ·~,. 3/16-28 L~9 2 
44 SS-4150915-SP SCREW I5/64-28 L~9 t .. · *'' I5/64-28 L=9 2 
45 SS-41209I5-SP SCREW 3/I6-28 L=9 t .. ·~,. 3/I6-28 L=9 1 
46 sS-6o8o41o-SP SCREW 178-44 L=4 bW l/8-44 L=4 2 
47 SS-6120620-TP SCREW 

1:7 '*'' I 
48 SS-6120620-TP SCREW 1:7 ~,. 1 
49 SS-6120620-TP SCREW t7 *~· I 
50 SS-6I20620-TP SCREW 

1:7 *" 1 
51 SS-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=lo blt' 15/64-28 L=lo 2 
52 SS-4090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t .. · ~,. 9/64-40 L=9 2 
53 TA-I050504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~-~t'J 8 
54 SS-71I 0840-SP SCREW II/64-40 L~7.8 v"t7~Y 11/64-40 L=7. 8 2 
55 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 1I/64-40 L=7.8 v"t7W ll/64-40 L"7. 8 2 
56 SS-7120640-SP sCREW 3/16-28 L-6 vlt7i'l'' 3/16-28 L 6 I 
57 SS-7I20640-SP SCREW 3/I6-28 L=6 v't7~,. 3/I6-28 L=6 3 
58 SS-6120940-SP SCREW 3/I6-28 L=9 t7-*'' 3/I6-28 L=9 4 
59 SS-6I5I040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=IO t7-*'' 15/64-28 L=10 4 
60 SS-7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 v't7-*'• 3/8-28 L=6.5 1 
61 SS-8150822-l'P SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 F#";' 15764-28 L=8 2 
62 TA-2050416-RO RUBBER PLUG }'/.1:'1 2 
63 :102 116209-350-BAA RESISRANCE PACK BA ASll. :;{:IiJll' 1'J BA'J~ 1 
64 TA-2100904-RO RUBBER PLUG }~1:'1 I 
65 WP-0703216-SP WASHER tff' -g· ~ 2 
66 #03 ll6210-35o-B!A RESISTANCE PACK BA A.Slll. i:p,i')!l' 'J'J SA?$; l 
67 B1I35-2IO-OOO SEAL f:lf]:l ,. ,_" I 
68 E6I25-700-000 CUTTER SAFETY SEAL :IJ'J'J-f:J,fJ{'-" 1 
69 ll0-01005 SCREW j.'J{!J).j.t• 39 I 
70 Bll04-280-000 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER PAD t• iJ''JJ' A 2 
71 138-72304 WIPER CYLINDER BASE (C) 'iW -W1~' ~· ~· i'(C) I 
72 SS-611 0810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 tm,· ll/64-40 L=8 2 

NOTE Ci:U:D :t01 .... FOR LK-I952(EXCEPT JE) LK-1952)ti(JE>!:~<) 
:t02 .... FOR LK-1953(EXCEPT JE) LK-1953!§(JE~~<) 
#03 .... FOR LK-1954(EXCEPT JE) LK-1954!§(JE~~<) 

- 2-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 

l:fdl·;f·M~ 

42 

74 

77~ 
39~:733~)}f-38 

~38 
75 ~ t--72 

73 

79 80 81 

~1 
17 I \ 

I 
I 

- 3-

35 

1 8 

2 4 - / 

24 - / 
25/ 

34 ' / 
/ 

~23 

3 
, ___ _L __ 

I ~7 
I 4 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 1 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF. NO .:'4Q'J1: ____ P~_Nfi. ___________ D_~ §_C_ I! _I _P_ T )_ q_ !l ___________ L _'.1 _ _ ! __ 1_ ________ Q_n: _ 

.;. I 138-73005 MAIM SHAIT : ""~-" I 
2 138-73J04 UPPER SHAIT REAR JIETAL '197" 'I'J!ID~~,l. J 
3 J38-73260 DRIVIMG PULLEY COHBIME n··n· -9-W':r ry) I 
4 138-73252 DRIVIMG PULLEY ASII. 'IJ-"ry7"-H'I~) (J) 
5 M4007 ·110-0AA IIAGMET FITTI HG !lASE A AS II. <'I' t:1~ ~9:179' f A 'J~ (I) 
6 ss-sl5117o-sP SCREW 15/64-28 t~I7.o ~#7' 15164-28 t-17 (I) 
7 SS-815J550-SP SCREW J5/64-28 L~l5 ~~w 15/64-28 L=15 (I) 
8 SS·61Jl210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l2 t7:W II/64-40 L=12 (I) 
g l'IP-045080 I-SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 tn· j• * 4. SXIOXO. 8 (I) 

10 138-73302 BOSS ~7-Jl~i-~ 2 
II 138-73658 1 bLER F Itt 1 NG PLAtE 71F'7-F9:171§(1~l I 
J2 138-73708 TII!JMG BELT Jrf"-~,·~· n J 
13 138-73807 UPPER SHAIT SPROCKET ""'. n,· o,-,~ I 
14 138-73906 COUNTERWEIGHT '"{A{ I 
15 110-32265 GENERATOR STARTER ASII. J\:17" :,~ '}.j -jl ?'!. I 
16 135-03206 UPPER SHAF'l' FRONT liETAL ?:w?;-:x:i!n I 
17 I35-03305 UPPER SHAIT IMNER IIETAL '17'1"" tj~jl,l. J 
18 J35-03404 THREAD TRUIIII NG CAll fH9i1A I 
19 #01 BI208-980·00A IIAI H SHAIT NEEDLE BEARING A 'J!W'J.::-~·&,.·79'.1?' A 1 
20 #01 81208-980-00B !lAlli SHAIT NEEDLE BEARING B "'".? =-~· '"'79:t?' s J 
21 #OI sl2os-980-ooc liAI N SHAF'l' NEEliLE BEARING c 7'11-'1 :.-F ~~- thr c I 
22 #OJ BI208·980-00D IIAI II SHAIT NEEDLE BEARIIIG D '1'1'1'? ::-~· ,!.~· JY!I'I' D I 
23 BI210-980-000 SET SCREW ""'." "'u~Jr" ~~w I 
24 BI21I-980-000 UPPER SHAIT THRUST BEARING .,'1,.? '}.7'}.~--· 79!1?' 2 
25 Bl220-771-000 fiiRliST WASHER A .,!W 'I A7'A~'1,.'JT· A I 
26 81223-771-ooo NEEDLE Rob cRANK WASHER J\9i• -?7!1? '1:1fi- l 
27 BI21I-804-000 BALL BEARING B 7J.7'" i' -,1,'<'1f'J?" B 4 
28 RC-OI50001·KP RETA!IIIHG RING 13.8 Cil'Jl~)l'1 13.8 I 
29 SL-405I001·11Z SCREW 115 L=9.6 t• :II' :f.~!f t .. · :JW 115 L:9.6 2 
30 SS·6I5I4J2·TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 D:1il'l7ti' ,I,~ 15/64-28 I 
3! ss-6681712-TP scREW 9/32-28 L:I6.5 6i?7fi'&F 9/32-28L=I6.5 I 
32 SS-715I310·TP SCREW .,n-"· :~~· ·W tt:x::f.7' 4 
33 SS-8660610-TP SCREW l/4-40 L:G ~::IW 1/4-40 L~6 I 
34 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L:6 ~~*'" 1/4-40 L:6 2 
35 SS·866IOI2-TP SCREW ~;{:f.}'' 1 
36 ss-8661212-tP scREW F""'' I 
37 SS-966I230-CP SCREW I/4-40 L:l2 D1:1i?i" ,I,~ I/4·40 L=12 I 
38 138-74508 IIEEDLE FITTING BASE J\9~9}'7Jl'{ 2 
39 138-74607 NEEDLE BAR GU I DE J\U'?Jl'{ I 

-·40 138-74706 NEEDLE BAR J\9i' 9 I 
41 138-74805 NEE!iLE BAR coNNEttloN.B "9nns I 
42 138-74904 IIEEDLE BAR CONNECTIOH.A J\9i''JJl'~A I 
43 138-75000 GUIDE SUPPORT SHAIT J\9i' ?Jl' {tfJ:}'"" I 
44 138-75109 UPPER IIETAL,A J\9i''J.,:tM1. A I 
45 138-75208 LOWER IIETAL.A J\9i' .,,_Jl;{"-' A I 
46 138-75760 BALANCE coli!IINE 7!/t' Y(h'J' 9) I 
47 138-75752 BALANCE ASII. 7!/t' ~('!~) (I) 
48 138-75307 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD J\9i' ry'J7~'JOy~· (I) 
49 138-75406 NEEDLE BAR CRANK J\9i' .,?7'J? (I) 
50 138-75802 BALANCE CLANK 'i'~t· ~ '17'1'! (I) 
51 138-7590! NEEDLE BEAR 1 NG SHAF'l' ,.~t''l?,.~?=-F'l;'? (j) 
52 BI903·552·000 LEFT SCREW tJl'9W (I) 
53 #01 BI430-180-AOO IIEEDLE BEARING ,~. _,..,. ""~? ::-~·" (I) 
54 #OI 111430·180-BOO IIEEDLE BEARING ,~. -!\?' "'''" =-~·" (l) 
55 #01 BI430·180-COO NEEDLE IIEARING C n· -J\r ""''? =--~·" (I) 
56 ltot 8143o-18o-D6o NEEDLE 8£ARIIIG ?F'-"?'t>''? =-F·l ({) 
57 #01 SB-3040002-0A BUSHING JOj'9'/''Jry'J (I) 
58 .\!OJ SB-3040002-0B BUSHING Jllj' ,,. ?ry'J (I) 
59 #01 SB-3040002-0C BUSHING Jtl:b' ,,. """ (I) 
60 #01 SB-3040002-0D BUSHIIIG JD:f/' ,,. 'IIJ'J (I) 
61 11o1 ss-3osooos-oA BUSHING JD#' 9}' ii§lj (!) 
62 #01 SB-3080008-0B BUSHIIIG Jll:li'W'I'J'J (I) 
63 #01 SB-3080008-0C BUSHlliG JDj' 9}"?ry7 (I) 
64 #01 SB-3080008-0D BUSHING Jll:li' ,,. ?')'J (l) 
65 138-76008 UPPER IIETAL,II J\9*' ry!):t~Jl,l, B I 
66 138-76107 LOWER l!EtAL.B ,..g*''hJ~n s l 
67 #01 81414·232-000 SQUARE BLOCK 1/'IJ' ;' I 
68 #01 BI414-232-00A CRANK SLIDE BLOCK J\9;l' -Jl' ~ 7!1-tfJII I 
69 #01 BI414-232-00B GUIDE ROLLER F19;l' -jl' ~ 7'./t{JD I 
70 B3035-280-000 SAFETY PLATE SLIDE BLOCK Di:' ~-{Jr :li'IJ' ;- I 
71 sl9o4-280-ooo BALANCE cRANK PIN T!lt' ~ hYdt' ~ I 
72 IIDP-17082100 NEEDLE DPX 17 #21 J\9 DPXI7 #21 2 
73 SM-6860552-TP SCREW 112.6X0.45 L=5 t1'tl'l1ti' .t~ 112.6 L=5 2 
74 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L:6 t7*'' 9/64-40 L=6 ! 
75 SS -6 II 0820-TP SCREW II/64·40 L:8 t7W 11/64-40 L=8 l 
76 ss-7o9o8IO-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 vtE,.*'' 9/64-40 L=8 I 
77 SS-7II0840-SP SCREW II/64-40 L:7 .8 Ht7t'' 11/64-40 L~7. 8 2 
78 SS-715IIZO-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l1 nt7t'' 15/64-28 L:ll l 
79 #02 D2205-982-AAO WORII ASII. ')t-A ?~ l 
80 #03 02205-983-QAO WORII ASII. 'Jt-A 'J". I 
81 #04 82205-980-0AO WORM ASII. §f-1 ?;: I 
82 SS·71114JO·TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 v&t?;t.;· 11/64-40 L~l4 ( 4) 

NOTE (ii~d) 110 I. ... SELECTIVE PART l!!Ril11& 
#02 .•.. FOR LK-1952 LK·l952f!l 
#03 •... FOR LK-1953 LK·I953f!l 
'104 .... FOR LK-1954 LK-1954f!l 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



3. HOOK DRIVI NGSHAFT r~OOi* COMPONENTS 
:: 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



!.<F! c ~o __ .:'~ql'!: ____ P~ _N9._ _ ________ D _ ~ § _c_ fi _r _P_ T _r _ ~ :i _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ _ -"- _ '! _ 1_ _ _ _ _ _ __ Q_!:t _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 

138-76305 
138-76404 
138-76503 
138-76602 
138-76701 
138-76800 
138-76909 
138-77006 
138-77105 
135-08403 

#01 81411-804-AOO 
#01 81411-804-BOO 
#01 81411-804-COO 
#01 81411-804-DOO 

Bl816-280-000 
81801-980-000 
81804-280-000 
81805-210-AOO 

#01 81806-980-0AA 
#01 81806-980-0AB 
#01 81806-980-0AC 
#01 81806-980-0AY 
#01 81806-980-0AZ 

81812-210-0AO 
81813-980-000 
B1814-980-000 
B1815-210-000 
81819-280-000 
WP-0952616-SD 
81828-210-0AO 
B1831-220-000 
D1805-MLB-HOO 
CS-079073A-SH 
CS-080081A-SH 
NS-6660430-SP 
PS-0250162-KH 
RC-1991214-KP 
RC-2200002-KP 
SB-3120004-00 
SD-0801021-TP 
SS-6060410-TP 
SS-6121010-SP 
SS-6121010-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-711ll10-TP 
SS-7151120-SP 
SS-8110520-SP 
SS-8150822-TP 
SS-8150822-TP 
SS-8660612-TP 
SS-8661212-TP 
TA-0750404-RO 
81823-280-000 

NOTE (flila) 

INNER HOOK = 
OSCILLATING SHAFT 
BEARING SUPPORT 
INNER HOOK PRESSER 
INNER HOOK PRESSER HOOK 
REMOVING SHAFT 
REAR METAL 
INNER METAL 
SPROCKET 
LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL 
BEARING (A) 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C 
BEARING (D) 
GUIDE PIN 
CRANK ROD 
OSCILLATOR THRUST COLLAR,LARGE 
BOBBIN 
SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT 
LOWER SHAFT GEAR ASM .. B 
LOWER SHAFT GEAR ASM .• C 
LOWER SHAFT GEAR ASM. , Y 
LOWER SHAFT GEAR ASM .• Z 
DRIVER ASM. 
SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING 
SHUTTLE 
INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING 
SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT 
WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 
BOBBIN CASE ASM. 
BUSHING. FRONT 
OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 
THRUST COLLARASM. 
THRUST HOLDER ASM. D=8 W=8 
NUT 1/4-40 
SPRING PIN 2.5X16 
C-RING 
RETAINING RING 
BUSHING 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=10.2 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3. 5 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=I0.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
SCREW 
PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 
INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING 

#Ol .... SELECTIVE PART 

- ~-

7111t 'i 
;:t;:t79::W 'J 
7~W 'J.:-~· U1I 
fj]1J''l;t1I 
7711J''lHin'J 
1V ?7' 'J 
·W t;'Y 'J95'U~9J!, 
{~'t;5'''Jf71~9}!. 
.. [V t;·y IJ'J.7' Uj,.~ 

J~J''J t;'D~~J!, 

J\9 'IV - l.-1\' - "' 79'1'1' A 
1\9 'J~· -l.-1\'- "'79'1'1' B 
1\9 'J~' -L.-1\'- A.'19'J'J' c 
1\9 'J~· -l.-1\'- "'79'1'1' 
fj}j}''i :tti j}'{~' t''J 
'J7'J'JU'!f~ 
t:t79J :A7:A~1J7- (9'{) 
iii' t' 'J 
797''1 
7~7''JJ\'J'JI,'i 11J't; B 
7~,. 'J 1\'J' )!,'{ 1-'!'J' t; c 
'~'''J}\'J' )!,'{ 1-'!'J'l) y 
'~'''JI\'J'JI,'i 1-'!'J't; z 
v 7{1\'- ('J~) 

:t:tiJ''i =-~· )!,]1'{9'1 
tt'h''i 
:ftj}'l t;II\'~ 

:tu· 'i 13-t,,. 'J 
t71'71' ~ 9.5X14.8X2.6 
iii' t' '11"-:A 'J~ ':!l'' 'I 'ii~~J!, 
ti79J 
:A7:A~t;7 '!~ 
:A7:A~t;1" D=8 W=8 '!~ 
U'!fj}'Jf'!f~ 1/4-40 
:A7'9'J'J't''J 2.5X16 
c71·9~~v 
c71·9~~v 
JD'h' 9 'j' !Jryj 
9''1~7' D=8 H=10.2 
t7~7' 3/32-56 L=3.5 
t71'' 3/16-28 L=10 
t7~7' 3/16-28 L=10 
'f)!,t7*'' 11/64-40 L=7.8 
'f)!,t7*'' 11/64-40 L=10.5 
'f}!.t7~7· 15/64-28 L-11 

~~*" 
~ ~*'' 15/64-28 L=8 
~~*'' 15/64-28 L=8 
~~~,. 1/4-40 L=6 
~:;t~,. 

~~t'J D=7.5 L=3.5 
77111' 'i HI )\' ~ 

1 
1 
1 
2 

4 
4 
4 
4 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
I 
2 
1 
3 
3 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
I 
3 
1 
I 
2 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



4.FEEDMEC , HANISM COMP 
.)! 1) 001* ( 1 ) ONENTS(l) 

I' 
I 
' 

l 

~ 
1 5 

~29 

49 

33~ 

- 7-

1 
2 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



3t!! ~0- - _NQT!: - - _P~_Ng._ - - - - - - - _D-E;. §_ c _I! _I -P_ T _I- Q. ~ - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _'1- - ! - - 1_ - - - - - - - -Qy[ -

-c I #01 138-78053 WORM GEAR ASM. ( 28 STITeHES) ?t-An?' ,1(?~) 28A~3ry I - 2 #03 138-78251 WORM GEAR ASll.(42 STITCHES) ?t-AM" '1(?~) 42A~3? I 
3 #02 138-78152 WORM GEAR ASN.(36 STITCHES) ?t-A A?" ,1(?~) 36n~3? 1 
4 #01 138-78707 CLOTH FEED CAM ~;tnu I 
5 #03 138-78905 CLOTH FEED CAM 42 ~;tnu 42n~3? I 
6 #02 138-78806 CLOTH FEED CAM 36 ~;tnu 36n93? 1 
7 138-79705 CLOTH FEED BRACKET :;tJt?H' 1 I 
8 138-80109 FEED CONNECTING SHAFT t?91!;;?"::,.' 1 
9 138-80208 CLOTH FEED PLATE BASE :;tJt?V-f!W ~-1 I 

10 138-80505 BALL HOLDING BASE :;t;t?9i"-,??-r·~·{ I 
11 138-80307 CLOTH FEED PLATE GUIDE Ut?H~"Jf W I 
12 138-80406 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE :V;tf:t,,$1{~ I 
13 138-79408 METAL ~7't?Yitn'-;!~' 2 
14 138-80000 X-Y TABLE X-Y7-T' I 
15 138-67957 MAGNET B ASM. r ;;7;;,· "'' B?~ I 
16 138-78558 CAM SHAFT ASM. "i!A,. ?(?~) I 
17 138-78608 CAM SHAFT METAL "i!M"?;!~' 1 
18 138-79200 VERTICAL FEED LEVER ~7t?YW- I 
19 138-79309 _.CONNECTING LEVER ~7t?J11!;;?"1ltn'- I 
20 BI605-76I-000 LENGTH REGULATING HINGE STUD t?JI f3-~1!t"? I 
21 Bl606-761-000 WORK CLAMP AR!I BRACKET PITMAN ){Jt?ll 111!-" I 
22 B2207-280-000 FEED CAM POSITION STUD "i!A"Jt"Wt·;; I 
23 B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER :;tJ:HJI~· 1 i" _,??" I 
24 82549-280-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE ~Jt?9~· { i' -' 7 
25 CS-1801211-SH THRUST COLLAR D= 18 W= 12 X7Ar??" D=l8 W=l2 1 
26 CS-l80121A-SH THRUST COLLAR AS'!I. D-18 W=l2 :A7:Ar??" D-18 W=l2 ?~ I 
27 NS-6361040-SP NUT 9/16-20 o1t?:t1r 9/16-zo 1 
28 NS-6660511-SP NUT 1/4 u1tn1r I/4-40 1 
29 SD-0870602-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 • 7 3 H= 6 . 0 ~-;;~}· D=8.73 H=6 1 
30 SD-0951501-SP HINGE SCREW D= 9.53 H=15 ~·;;~!'· 0=9.53 H=15 1 
31 SM-6040602-TN BOLT o1tn:ti· 'r 2 
32 SM-6040602-TN BOLT n1t?ni· lr 2 
33 SM-6081552-TP SCREW M8 L=l5 u1t?l:ti' 'r 2 
34 SM-6052002-TP SCREW !15 L=20 D1"i1?7:ti' 'r M5X0.8 L=20 2 
35 S!I-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 D1"i1?7:ti'H 2 
36 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t7*'' 9/64-40 L-5 2 
37 SS-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 n1t?7:ti' 'r 15/64-28 2 
38 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t7W 15/64-28 L=30 4 
39 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=ll t7~,. 1/4-40 L=ll l 
40 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=I2 t7~,- 3/16-28 L=l2 2 
41 SS-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ''t7~,. 3/16-28 L=9 2 
42 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 };!~,. 3/16-28 L=7 I 
43 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 r;!*'' 3/16-28 L=7 2 
44 SS-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 };!~,- 1/4-40 L=4.2 2 
45 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1Xl5.2X2.5 t7,-i' ~ 6.1Xl5.2X2.5 4 
46 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5XIOX0.8 t7t'"Jt' ~ 5.5X!OX0.8 4 
47 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t7t'i'* 4.5XIOX0.8 2 
48 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t;t•t· * 4.5X10X0.8 2 
49 WS-0822010-K.P SPRING WASHER 8. 2X15X2 n·~t·t· * 8.2X15X2 I 
50 138-77808 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT :;tJtt:rn 1 
51 138-77907 CLOTH PRESSER BASE COVER :;tJtf:tV ~·17~ 1 
52 138-80604 WASHER :;tJtt:r,li;;~·-Ht'* 1 
53 138-80703 CYLINDER PIN :;t;;tt:r,y;;~· -t·;; 1 
54 138-80802 L-TYPE CYLINDER BASE :;tJtt:r,y;;~·-Lt~r·~-1 1 
55 SM-6030860-SP SCREW t7*'' M3 L=8 1 
56 PA-1002501-AO CYLINDER ,y;;~· 1 
57 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION :tU'l=t~ 2 
58 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 n ~r;!!l 3 2 
59 Sld-6041202-TN SCREW ld4X0.7 L=12 D1i?7:ti' 'r M4X0.7 L=l2 4 
60 SS-1110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t7W 11/64-40 L=7 1 
61 135-16208 FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT :Hll?r· ,. ' l 
62 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 };!*'' 15/64-28 L=8 1 
63 #01 138-84408 DISH RISING NOTCH t7'J"ii,J'!f I 
64 #02 138-84804 DISH RISING NOTCH 36 t7?1J,)'ff 36AJI3? 1 
65 #03 138-84903 DISH RISING NOTCH 42 t7?i' )'ff 421\93'; 1 
66 SS-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 t7i}· 15/64-28 L-10 2 

NOTE Cl:H2.) #01 .... FOR LK-1952 LK -1952fl3 
#02 .... FOR LK-1953 LK-1953ffl 
#03 .... FOR LK-1954 LK-1954fl3 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2) 

.,.. ~~J rm~ ( 2) 

ci 21 

4 

28 
25---@ 37 

,.--4 ' 
20~ 

9 

1 
38 

- 9-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



lZF! c t!_O- - JIQTE:- - -p~ _Nfl ·- - - - - - - - - - _D-~ § I! _I -P_ T _I-(!_ !' - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _':J- - ?: - - 1_ - - - - - - - -Q_t:,:_ -

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
2I 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

138-79002 
138-79101 
138-79507 
138-77709 
138-77808 
138-77907 
138-80901 
138-80604 
138-80703 
138-80802 

#01 135-16604 
#01 135-16703 
#01 135-16802 
#01 I35-19103 
#01 135-19202 

135-18907 
135-16208 
135-16208 
WP-0600116-KP 
B1608-774-000 
B2501-280-000 
B2506-980-000 
B2508-280-000 
NS-6150430-SP 
NS-6150440-SP 
NS-6660430-SP 
PA-1002501-AO 
PJ-3040405-04 
RE-0300000-KO 
SM-6041202-TN 
SM-6030860-SP 
NS-6090310-SP 
SS-1090920-SP 
SS-1121010-SP 
SS-6090520-SP 
SS-6152212-SP 
SS-6151220-SP 
SS-1110710-SP 
SS-8090710-SP 
SS- 8 I 50822-TP 
WP-0612516-SD 
WP-0621016-SH 
WP-0650876-SD 

#01 B2502-280-00A 
#01 B2502-280-00B 
#01 B2502-280-00C 
#01 B2502-280-00D 

NOTE O:UiD 

VERTICAL FEED ARM -~ 

VERTICAL FEED KNOB 
CROSSFEED ARM 
CLOTH PRESSER FOOT BASE 
CLOTH PRESSER FOOT 
CLOTH PRESSER BASE COVER 
PLATE 
WASHER 
CYLINDER PIN 
L-TYPE CYLINDER BASE 
SLIDE BLOCK A 
SLIDE BLOCK B 
SLIDE BLOCK C 
SLIDE BLOCK 
SLIDE BLOCK 
SUPPORT PLATE 
FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT 
FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT 
WASHER 
LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE 
FEED CAM ROLLER SHAFT 
FEED REGULATOR PINION 
FEED REGULATOR RACK 
NUT 15/64-28 
NUT 15/64-28 
NUT 1/4-40 
CYLINDER 
ELBOW UNION 
E-RING 3 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 
SCREW 
NUT 9/64-40 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 
SCREW 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=22.0 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l1.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.0 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
WASHER 6. 1X15. 2X2. 5 
WASHER 
WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 
FEED CAM ROLLER 
FEED CAM ROLLER 
FEED CAM ROLLER 
CLOTH FEED CAM ROLLER 

#01 .... SELECTIVE PART 

~7t99?7' 
~7t:?91'?~ 
3Ji:?9?7' 
'?IttrnV ~· { 
J.Jt-txn 
J.Jtti~'~'{7~ 
~7t:?9.J.t'l\9 

J.Jt'tiJ9~~·-tf~'* 
J.);t1I"}'9~:!.1'-t'Y 

J.Jtti"J9~::.z·-L~~~·::.z·{ 

t:?9"J7!1 7J:?J' '? A 
:t:?9"J7Y ]J:?J' '? B 
:t99,7Y ]J:?J' '? C 
:t:?9"J7!17J:?J''? 
:t:?9J7Y~:?J''? 
:t:?9:!.1' 1 iii' -M:H :5I 
t99?7'J':? 
t:?9'77'"J':? 
t7t·~· * 
J.Jt:?9 t~·t JJY 
~7:t99 ~AJIJJ':? 
:!.17:t:?9 J'i'YJ":? 
:!.17:t:?9 f3-t.{71:? 
U17J:?11~ 15/64-28 
D1~:?11~ 15/64-28 
D1~:?f1~ 1/4-40 
Y9!1~· 
IJ!,;Ii'.J.;:;t!J 
E;tt :!.1~~9 3 
D1~:?7tili' ~~ M4X0.7 L=12 
t7*J' M3 L-8 
D17J:?f1~ 9/64-40 '"*'' 9/64-40 L=9 
t7iW 
t7*'' 9/64-40 L=5 
D1~:?7tili'l~ 15/64-28 
t7*'' 15/64-28 1=11.5 ,.,*,. 11/64-40 L=7 
~~*'' 9/64-40 L=7 
~~*'' 15/64-28 L=8 
t7t' :fJ" * 6.1X15.2X2.5 
t7t' jJ' * 
t7t'7f1 6.5X13X0.8 
J.J:t:?97JA Jll A 
J.Jt:?9U Jll B 
J.Jt:?9:fJA JD C 
J.J:t:?97JAJil 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



--
6.THREAD TENSIONC *i~F:f001* OMPONENTS 

36 

............ 34 
...... ...... 

...... ...... 
...... ...... 

...... 
...... 

20 'I 

1 s 1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I ______ I 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



f;l.E! c ?iO __ JIQT_L ___ P~ _Np. _______ -- _D_F;. §_C_~ _I_P_ T _r_o_ .tl - - - - - - - - ~ - -~- - !: - - {_ - - Q_!:>:_ -

- 1 138-83251 FIRST THREAD. TENSIOrt-A ASM. ~'11f1~f3?}A(11J'?) 1 - 2 A3125-002-000 TENSION NUT, N0.1 1H3-} :t1~ (l) 
3 81115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING ~·n 1~f3-' r.·* (l) 
4 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1rt3-,t7 (2) 
5 83928-880-000 THREAD SPREADER TENSION 7.7" Itt~· 1rt3-,;li'- (1) 
6 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 01~J:t1~ 15/64-28 (1) 
7 138-83905 1-TYPE THREAD GUIDE U'~1~7'.!:t1 1 
8 138-83368 THREAD TENSION PLATE JUNCTION 1~f3?N~(11J'?) 1 
9 138-83350 THREAD TENSION PLATE ASM. 1~f3?'J1~CJ~) (1) 

10 138-83004 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1H9r.' * (2) 
11 138-83103 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 8ASE,B 1H9r.· :W ~·1 B (1) 
12 138-83509 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING SHAFT 1HYr.' :i:Y J (l) 
13 138-83608 SPRING BASE SHAFT 1HYr.' :W ~'1'J' J (1) 
14 138-84002 PIN,B t7?7r)'t' '.! 8 (1) 
15 137-60707 PIN ~'111~.1~;:( t' '.! (1) 
16 82019-372-000 TENSION POST N0.2 1~f3-7i.\i'- (l) 
17 83116-125-000 -iENSION NUT 1~f3-} 11~ (2) 
18 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1~f3-Jt7 ~17'./~';:( (2) 
19 83125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1rt3-J 11~ (1) 
20 83125-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE 1HY r.· *~1 (1) 
21 83126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1rt3-'Jt7 ( 4) 
22 83129-012-AOO TENSION SPRING 1~f3-}J\' * A (2) 
23 83132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1~f3-} t7:ttr. (2) 
24 B3137-527-0AO TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. 1HYJ\' :1. 7'.!11 J~ (2) 
25 B3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B {~~yr.·* f3-t1{~ B (2) 
26 83140-527-000 THREAD TENSION POST fHyr.· i ~1V ~· { (l) 
27 83141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR 1HYr.' * 7'.!H:ttr. (l) 
28 NS-6160520-SP NUT l/4-24 01~J11~ l/4-24 (1) 
29 SD-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 ~·'.!*J' D=6.35 H=2.4 (1) 
30 SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1= 4.5 1~t7*'' 9/64-40 1=4.5 (2) 
31 SS-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1-3.5 ~;:(:1.'J' 1/8-44 1=3.5 (1) 
32 SS-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=5.5 ~;:(*'' 1/8-44 1=5.5 (2) 
33 138-83400 PACKING 1rt3?'J 1\' '~'.! 1 
34 SS-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 t7*'' 3/16-28 1=9 3 
35 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 0171711~ 3/16-28 l 
36 Blll5-232-0AO FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. ~· 11 1rf3-5' ?~ 1 
37 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSION ROD 1~f3-5'i'- (1) 
38 83126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1rt3-}t7 (2) 
39 81115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING ~'11 1~f3-} }\' * (1) 
40 A3125-002-000 TENSION NUT, N0.1 1H3-'J 11~ (1) 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



7. THREADT RIMMERC *W 1) ~~· OMPONENTS 

11 

40 

35 

493 
13~ 

s-J; 
7~ 

40 

22 

lt-24 
r 20 

.1 
""'' 50 

f' "r ; 
44 

18~39 f 21 

43 
r48 

47 
I 

15=0 

- 13-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

138-81404 
138-81503 
138-81602 
138-81701 
138-81800 
138-81909 
138-82006 
138-82105 
138-82204 
138-82303 
138-82402 
138-81305 
138-82659 
138-81255 
138-82501 
101-20004 
135-14310 
135-15309 
135-34060 
138-07904 
135-15101 
B1631-0l2-BOO 
B2404-280-QOO 
B2410-980-000 
B2417-210-000 

#01 B2423-280-00A 
#01 B2423-280-00B 
#01 B2423-280-00C 
#01 B2423-280-00D 
#01 B2423-280-00E 
#01 B2423-280-00F 
#01 B2423-280-00G 

B2424-210-000 
D2464-555-BOO 
GAK-3!3012000 
PA-2001501-AO 
PJ-3010605-01 
PJ-3010651-04 
RC-1021011-KP 
RE-0400000-KP 
NS-6120310-SP 
NS-6120310-SP 
NS-6120310-SP 
SD-0650305-TP 
SD-0651301-TH 
SD-0901201-TP 
SS-1060210-TP 
SS-6110610-TP 
SS-6110640-SP 
SS-6151440-SP 
SS-7090410-SP 
SS-7120710-SP 
SS-7150910-TP 
SS-6151920-TP 

NOTE ( i'£.~2.) 

CAM ROLLER COVER :; 
CONNECTING BAR,SMALL 
ADJUSTING SCREW 
THREAD CUTTING LINK 
CONNECTION BAR, LARGE 
THREAD CUTTING LINK ROLLER 
THREAD CUTTING LEVER SHAFT 
MOVING KNIFE LINK 
NEEDLE PLATE 
AUXILIARY LEVER 
CYLINDER FITTING PLATE 
CYLINDER KNUCKLE 
THREAD CUTTING LEVER JUNCTION 
MOVING KNIFE JUNCTION 
NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 
SPRING SUSPENSION 
ROLLER 
THREAD CUTTING RING 
THREAD CUTTING CAM COMPL. 
THREAD TRIMMER ARM SHAFT 
THREAD CUTTING LINK SHAFT 
SUSPENSION STUD B 
THREAD CUTTING CAM ROLLER 
TENSION SPRING 
MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW 
MOVING KNIFE WASHER A 
MOVING KNIFE WASHER B 
MOVING KNIFE WASHER C 
MOVING KNIFE WASHER D 
MOVING KNIFE WASHER E 
MOVING KNIFE WASHER F 
MOVING KNIFE WASHER G 
COUNTER KNIFE 
LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN 
SOLENOID PIN 
AIR CYLINDER 
UNION 
HALF UNION 
RETAINING RING 10.2 
E-RING 4 
NUT 3/16-28 
NUT 3/16-28 
NUT 3/16-28 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 
HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=l3 
HINGE SCREW D=9 H=3.2 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 
SCREW 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 

#01 .... SELECTIVE PART 

1 A 

H:\'lJ:bAJil;IJI''-
1r:\'lJv~11i'?C~3?) 
1HlJ9~:7f3?t1.1:Y 
1H99~:7 
1r:\'9vY11i'?C~'1) 
1HlJlJY:7311 
1r~lJvll' _,. :7 
r'?;(:AlJ/:7 
liH~ 
1HlJiJ' 3vll'-
1r~lJ)'lJ:t~· rlJ111~ 
1HlJ)'lJ:t~·-t,?fll 

1HYvll' -11J'? 
r'?;(J.11J'? 
lll}Yf:b'1V 
~·t:7i:7lJitll'- ll'.1::b1 
1r~9lli)''3JI1 

1HlJlJ:t?' 
1HY:bA?7'}1J'? 
1r~lJ:bA ?7')''? 
1HlJlJ:tn··? 
~'ll' lJ ll' 't-:bj B 
1HlJ:bA Jll 
1HIJ ?7' ll' t­
r' ?;(iW Y-1:)'' 
V -;(:;t 11'' 71' ;j; A 
V -;(J. t• ')J' .1: B 
v -;(J. t' :b' t- c 
V -;(7. t' :b' ~ D 
r • ?;(J.t' :b' * 
V -;(J.t' :b' .1: F 
r • -;(J.t' :b' * G 
J71;(7. 
1r *'r lJY?t' ~ 
>'vl1r·t·~ 
1:.7- )'l}y~· 

:Arv-r 
"Arv-r 
c»· ~r ;(!J 10. 2 
E:b' ~r ;(!7 4 
D1:b?t1r 3/16-28 
111:b?t1r 3/16-28 
11':b?t1~ 3/16-28 
~·yt-)'' D=6.5 H=3 
~·~t-J' D=6.5 H=13 
~·yt-)'' D=9 H=3.2 
t7.1:)'' 3/32-56 L=2.2 
t7't-)'' 11/64-40 L=6 
t7.1:)'' 11/64-40 L=6 
t7.1:)'' 15/64-28 L=l4 
1fllt7;j;)'' 9/64-40 L=3.5 
1~t7't-)'' 3/16-28 L=7 
1~t7.1:)'' 15/64-28 L=9 
t7;j;)'' 15/64-28 L=19 

I 
1 
1 
1 
4 

2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



8. THREAD PRESSER COMPONENTS 

*flllxM~-

8 

1 6 

..........__ 

20 

I 
I 

1 7 

1 9 

J 

- 15-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



!lf! ~ ~0 __ }qi]: _ ~ __ P~ _N9 . ___________ 0 _ F;_ §_C_ ~ J _ P_ '! _I_ Q. ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ___ ~ __ Y __ ! __ f_ ___ • ____ Q}J.: _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

138-83707 
138-84101 
138-84200 
162-01501 
BT-0400251-ED 
NM-6040003-SC 
PA-1001022-AO 
PJ-3040405-04 
R0-0402001-00 
R0-0442401-00 
SD-0450211-SP 
SS-1121010-SP 
WP-0371036-SD 
WP-0482086-SD 
WP-0410846-SC 
138-71108 
138-70902 
139-22208 
SS-7110510-SP 
SS-7110410-SP 

THREAD PRESSER PLAtE-
THREAD PRESSER FITTING PLATE 
FITTING PLATE LINK 
ROLLER PRESSURE SHAFT 
TUBE HOSE, GREEN 
NUT M4 
AIR CYLINDER 
ELBOW UNION 
RUBBER RING 
RUBBER RING 
HINGE SCREW D- 4.50 H= 2.1 
SCREW 
WASHER 3. 7X6X1 
WASHER 4.8Xll.5X2 
WASHER 
BALANCE THREAD GUIDE, B 

-""BALANCE THREAD GUIDE, C 
TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=4 

1'HtJ>f'J 
1'~H:r:~9111'9 
1'~H:r:1'99Y1 

D-7-71931f3?t11'1 
?v'J:J;li-:A ~~- 9 
D11J1t1~ M4 
IJ'9Y'J' 
U;li'.l.:;ty 
09Y1' 
0911' 
'J'Y*y' D=4.5 H=2.1 
t7*'' 
t7t' ]J' * 3. 7X6X1 
t7}''7J' * 4.8X1l.5X2 
t7t' ]J' * 
;r:;~:,·:;1'HYt1'B 

:TYt· Y1'HY:HC 
r:Jt' Y1'~ 7Yt1' B 
~~t7~y· 11/64-40 L= 5 
~At7~,. 11/64-40 L= 4 

I 
0.9 

2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



9. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 

*~~00~ 

so-i 

51~ 

,---
1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
' 

I 
'· 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 

- 17-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF. NO :iOTE PART NO. - _D_J:;_ §_C_J! }_P_ I)_~~--- - - - ~ - _'I- - ?- - - 1_ - - - - - - -Q!~ -_,.. _____ 

.... 138-89555 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM . .::_ 1~"l~l'?f(?~) I 
2 138-85058 MOTOR ASM. :e-M~ (1) 
3 G3208-270-000 LIMIT SWITCH FITTING PLATE 9~~~ ~1~f ~9~1~·~ ( I) 
4 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 O~b?t~~ M3X0.5 ~~~ ( 2) 
5 S1-4030681-SC SCREW M3 1=6 f'b' i1~ t~· JiY' M3 L=6 (l) 
6 SM-4030601-SC SCREW M3 X 6 t~'J*~· M3X0.5 L=6 (1) 
7 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER -fr~9;W 1~ (1) 
8 G3203-270-000 BOBBIN SHAFT 1~"1~ ,. :7 (1) 
9 138-89506 BOBBIN BASE 1~"l~~·lj.'1 (1) 

10 G32I0-270-000 BIG GEAR ~·1M' l"i' (1) 
11 B 1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC {~~9 9~?1\' i71'J (2) 
12 B1524-272-00B PRESSER BUSH :tfJ:7'~~~ (l) 
13 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW !' ~: 'J ttz ;~;· ~ (l) 
14 B3210-771-000 BOBBIN STOP SPRING i' ~: 'J ~)/\' * (1) 
15 B40 11-210-000 SPACER ~~· ')~~· -1 ( 2) 
16 D2629-180-LOO SPRING ~~b'J{ lj. /\' i (1) 
17 G3213-270-000 SPACER ~~· -t ( 4) 
18 CS-040051A-SD THRUST HOLDER D=4 W=5 ~7~~?'J D=4 W=5 (l) 
19 CS -0640611-SP THRUST HOLDER ~7~~?'J (l) 
20 HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP 'J-7' l :79~7· (1) 
21 138-89605 MOTOR FITTING PLATE 'f:-~H::t'J{IJ. (l) 
22 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 0:171:71:1~ 11/64-40 (2) 
23 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 0:171?1~~ 11/64-40 (l) 
24 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 0:171?1:1~ 11/64-40 (1) 
25 SD-0720221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7:24 H= 2.2 IJ.''Ji'' D=7.24 H=2.2 (1) 
26 SD-0720221-SP HINGE SCREW D- 7.24 H= 2.2 IJ.''JiY' D=7.24 H-2.2 (1) 
27 SL-4021291-SC SCREW M2 X I2 t~· *'' ~A~ M2 L=12 ( 2) 
28 SL-403068I-SC SCREW M3 L=6 t'b'*:1~ t~'J*~' M3 L=6 (2) 
29 I38-89704 SWITCH PUSHING PLATE M1ftHIJ. (1) 
30 SL-403068I-SC SCREW M3 L=6 t· 11· in 1~· Ji"Y' M3 1:6 (l) 
3I SL-403208I-SC SCREW M3 L=20 f' 71' *'~ 1~· J*~' M3 L=20 (2) 
32 SL-4032081-SC SCREW M3 L=20 f' 71' *'~ t~· J*'' M3 L=20 (4) 
33 SM-4030301-SC SCREW M3 X 3 t~· i~' M3 L=3 (2) 
34 138-89803 BOBBIN GUIDE i'l::'~l'Jf{ (1) 

35 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=4 ~~*'' (l) 
36 SS-60905IO-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1-5 1::7*'' 9/64-40 L=5 (1) 
37 TA-0750404-RO PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 ~)t~ D=7.5 L=3.5 (2) 
38 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7f'71'i 4.5X8X0.5 (1) 

39 WP-0551016-SH WASHER 5.5Xl3X1 l::7t'71'i 5.5XI3XI (2) 
40 138-89951 BOBBIN GUIDE ASM . {~"{~Jj>:T{(?~) 1 
41 B2612-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER BRACKET H' -Y~? ~9:1'J:~r 1 (1) 
42 B3107-352-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE l'l711~ (1) 
43 B3I08-352-000 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION POST ~9{~ f3-y;i;' - (I) 
44 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1~f3-] 1:1~ (1) 
45 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {~f3-3'f7 (2) 
46 B3129-77I-000 TENSION SPRING ~'12 {~f3-~~· * (l) 
47 NS-6150430-SN NUT 15/64-28 0:171:77:1~ 15/64-28 (2) 
48 SK.-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4. 1 1=20 "i'~Hi~· D=4.1 L=20 2 
49 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10. 5X1 t7f'71' i 5Xl0.5X1 2 
50 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.l L=20 "i'JH:?*~· D=4. I L=20 2 
51 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5Xl0.5X1 l::7t'71'i 5Xl0.5Xl 2 

Hl 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



10. HOOKB . ASECOMPO ~±i100~ (I) NENTS(l) 

41 
42 

54 

57 

52 

~ ®f 12 

38 

1 3 
43 

- 19-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



~cfiO_ . .:~QT_!: ___ P~_Ng. __________ _D_E_ §_C_~ _I_P_ T )_Q..['i _ __ • __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

1101 138-77303 
tO I 138-77402 
itO! 138-77501 
tO! 138-77600 

138-85306 
138-85454 
138-85801 
138-85900 
138-86007 
138-86403 
138-86502 
138-86601 
138-87005 
138-87104 
138-87203 
138-87401 
138-88201 
105-27208 
110·41100 

#01 B14I1·804-AOO 
#01 Bl411-804-BOO 
#01 Bl411-804-COO 
#OJ Bl411-804-DOO 

81812-210-0AO 
B1813·980-000 
Bl815-210-000 
81903-552-000 

#01 Bl905-541-AOO 
#01 Bl905-541-BOO 
#01 81905-541-COO 
#01 81905-541-DOO 

B2420·280-000 
D1807-555-BOO 
CS-0800911-TH 
CS-1201010-SH 
138-76305 
PS-0250162-KH 
SB-1120002-00 
SB-6120001-00 
SS-6060410-TP 
138-76602 
SS-7111120-TP 
SS-7111120-TP 
SS-8660330-SP 
SS-8660522-TP 
SS-8660612-TP 
SS-8660612-TP 
SS-8661012-TP 
SS-8661212-TP 
SS-8661212-TP 
WP-0952616-SD 
138-76701 
81828-210-0AO 
138-87906 
138-86205 
TA-1250406-RO 
161-89508 
138-85603 
138-86106 
SS-2111140-SP 
SII-4030455-SN 
81805-210-AOO 
SS-5090610-SP 
81816-280-000 

NOTE OHc) 

LOWER SHAFT WHEEL, A -
LOWER SHAFT WHEEL , B 
LOWER SHAFT WHEEL , C 
LOWER SHAFT WHEEL,D 
METAL 
THREAD CUTTING LEVER ASII. 
HOOK BASE 
LOWER SHAFT, B 
CRANK WHEEL 
CRANK 
CRANK ROD 
REMOVING SHAFT CRA.NK 
THRUST WASHER 
THREAD CUTTING CAM,B 
REMOVING SHAFT CRANK BASE 
THREAD CUTTING ARM 
SPRING 
HINGE SCREW 
ROLLER 

BEARING (A) 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C 
BEARING (D) 
DRIVER ASII. 
SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING 
INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING 
LEFT SCREW 
NEEDLE BEARING 
NEEDLE BEARING 
NEEDLE BEARING 
NEEDLE BEARING 
MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK P 
THRUST COLLAR 
THRUST COLLAR 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=IO 
INNER HOOK 
SPRING PIN 2.5X16 
BEARING 
BEARING 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 
INNER HOOK PRESSER 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SCREW 
WASHER 9.5Xl4.8X2.6 
INNER HOOK PRESSER HOOK 
BOBBIN CASE ASM. 
HOOK BASE COVER, LEFT 
PACKING 
RUBBER PLUG D=l2.5 L-4 
ADJUSTING SPRING 
SHUTTLE, B 
HOOK COVER MAGNET, A 
SCREW ll/64-40 L:ll 
SCREW 
BOBBIN 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
GUIDE PIN 

#01 .... SELECTIVE PART 

-- -~. _v_- ! __ {_---- -- _Q_!:>:.. 

)'·!W 'II'J' lv A 
;;w ')\""' s 
H:S'' 'M'lv C 
;;z;· ,M. lv D 
:1!>,7Y'JI;tl 
:11'1'~· ;z· 11~Hitll' -(,~) 
:I!W9'1 
j;fjt'' B 
:l!'i'~'9'1?7Y'/I'' l'i' 
:I!'W ;z· 1'7Y' 
:11>~· 9'1'7Y'o't-· 
1V ?'Y "7Y? 
::t7::tr'lJ17'\' 
1H9:1!A B 
1V fJjt' "7YW 9' 1 
:i!vr· 9'11HY?:T' 
:11'1'!-' 9' 11HW :i 
tt' 7'!' 9Y' B9' Y~j· 
Jll 
11Y '"'-vi\'- "' n:;,· A 
1\P '"'-Ill\'- t..'7YY'' B 
1\Y '". vi\'- "' 7Y'.I?' c 
1\9 'v -vi\·- ". yy:;,· 
1-'711\'- ('~) 
u:~~·' =-v H' 1Y'.I 
:t:t:i!'i' f;I.I\' * 
t9' Y~Y 
7Yt' Y ::-!-" lJ1.' 79Y 1J" 
:TYt' Y ::-t-· l"' YY'.Ir 
;::;t· Y ::-1-· -~"· n:;,-
;::;t· Y =-~· l"' n:w 
1-• ?ll::t YY?t' '.1 
;9;·' t:l!li9A. ::t7::tr ?119 
::t7::t!-?1 
::t7::tr?1 D=12 W=IO '~ 
ffl:i1'7 
::t7' Y'.lr t• 'J 2. 5Xl6 
t..'7YY,. D=12X28 
Jll:i!' Yjt' '?1 
t7:J:7' 3/32-56 L=3.5 
t'JJ:i1'7tt:r. 
7ll:7:J:5'' 
7ll:n;· 
!-)~*;· 1/4-40 L=3 
}-)~~;· 1/4·40 L=4.5 
~)1*5'' 1/4-40 L=6 
rJI:J:jt' 1/4-40 L=6 
t-J~W 
!-#)'' 
!-#)'' 
l:7t':l!' :i 9.5Xl4.8X2.6 
t:i1:1!'7:tt:r.7,, 
;k' t• '.11- ::t '~ 
:1171-' 9'1'JJI\' -t;t• y 
:i17r'9'1:1!1\'-t;t• YII'JI~'./ 
rlll:Y D-12.5 L-4 
)l};tj:r.9'3?l:!fl\'* 
:t:t:l!' 'i' B 
:117:111\' -:;-· 7'\'? A 
'l'lt7:J:j' ll/64-40 L:l! 
ft..' J*;· !.13 L:4 
;~.· t• '; 
~7::t:i'' 9/64-40 L=6 
t:l!:l!' 7 :tt:t :~~· 1~. t• y 

I 
I 
I 
I 
2 

I 
l 
4 
1 
1 
I 
l 
I 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
I 
2 
I 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
I 
2 
I 
1 
I 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
l 
3 
2 
2 
l 
2 
1 
l 
l 
l 
2 
l 
l 
I 
l 
2 
1 
l 
3 
2 
I 
5 
2 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



ll. HOOK BASE COMPONENTS(2) 

~±irmli* ( 2) 

~ 1 7 

11 

~~ 
~~· 

18' 

47~ ~ 18 
1)20 

~~~/ 

59 

J 

:; 

~ 
~ 21 

41~ 

f 
24 

23 

15 

39 

21-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



.?f!~~O- _ }'IQTL ___ P~_NQ._ - - - - - - - - _D-.£;. §_C_l! _I- P_ T ) -Q ~- - - - - - - - - - - L _'.I- - !: - -{_ - - - - - - - -Q!t -

~" l 138-72403 BED FACE" COVER -- ~~,· :W 'Y3fJ'I-'.ItJll'- 1 ~ 

2 138-73450 HOOK COVER SENSOR ASM. 'Jr'l'JJl\' -i:'.lt :"~ 2 
3 138-85256 HOOK COVER MAGNET ASM. , B 71711!1' -"J' "Jt:OF B:OF~ 1 
4 SM-4030455-SN SCREW 7"' J~"J' M3 1=4 4 
5 138-85702 KEY tr'l"' ~· { 'F'JJ' fJf- 1 
6 SS-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 1=2. 2 t7~"J· 3/32-56 1-2.2 2 
7 SS-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=18 t7~"J· 3/16-28 L=18 1 
8 138-86304 THROAT PLATE,B li9H B I 
9 138-86700 HOOK CONNECTING PLATE tJ7vY111~ 1 

10 138-86809 HOOK SUPPORT BASE :117,'9.'{ 1 
11 138-86908 ADJUSTING SHAFT :i17V ~· {f3fJi!1"J' 'J 1 
12 138-87302 MOVING KNIFE 1INK,B ~' fJ'/.~91'! B 1 
13 138-87500 SPRING PACK 7JV~'.IJ.'{{~f9ll'~tJ1 1 
I4 138-87708 HOOK COVER, LEFT 1JV1Jl\' - t~· 9 1 
15 138-87807 HOOK COVER, RIGHT jJ?jJ!I' -~f· 1 
16 SS-6123010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=30.0 t7~"J' 3/16-28 1-30 2 
17 138-88003 HOOK BASE COVER 'b7V ~· {:bll' - I 
18 138-88102 WASHER 1JY,'.IJ.'{t'tJ'~ 2 
I9 138-88805 PACKING ir7~' .IJ.' {'}Jll' -!I' !ffY I 
20 SS-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 U17J'J7fi' ~~ 15/64-28 4 
21 B1414-226-000 SLIDE BLOCK 1J'7J'Y 2 
22 B1623-180-000 WASHER 11' {~' t• y ,. tJ' ~ 4 
23 SS-6242272-TP SCREW 3/8-18 1=22.0 U1tJ'77fi' ~~ 3/8-18 L=22 4 
24 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t7~"J' 3/16-28 1=10 2 
25 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW ~ • fJ·n~· Y~,. 1 
26 #01 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A V -;(~ t• tJ' 1- A 1 
27 #01 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B ~· -:;(~ t• j]' ~ B 1 
28 #01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C ~· -;(~ ,. j]' * c 1 
29 #01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D ~· -;(~ t• :b' * D 1 
30 #01 B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E ~. fJ;(~t· 11' * 1 
31 #01 B2423-280-00F MOVING KNIFE WASHER F ~. -;(~t· 11' ~ F 1 
32 #01 B2423-280-00G MOVING KNIFE WASHER G ~· -'1-At' 11':?: G I 
33 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE J'j{;(~ 1 
34 B2597-210-000 CASSETTE HOLDER HINGE "bi!1Mt:t tY"J' 2 
35 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 Y~t7~"J' 9/64-40 L=3.5 2 
36 HX.-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP 7-7' ~'J9:t7' 1 
37 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 U1tJ'J71~ M5X0.8 1"Jl 1 
38 PA-1501515-AO AIR CYLINDER :t7'9Y~' 1 
39 PJ-0460540-02 HOSE ELBOW Mnu· fJ 2 
40 RE-0400000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) E"b' ~~;(lJ 4 1 
41 SD-0640752-TP HINGE SCREW D- 6. 35 H- 7. 5 ~'Y*"J' D=6.35 H=7.5 2 
42 SM-1030401-SE SCREW M3 L=4 t7~"J' M3X0.5 L=4 4 
43 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 Y~t7;?:"J' I1/64-40 L= 4 1 
44 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y~t7;?:"J' 11/64-40 L=7 1 
45 SS-7150910-TP SCREW Y~t7;?:"J' 15/64-28 L=9 4 
46 WP-0621016-SH WASHER t7t':ti'* 1 
47 TA-1330405-RO BUSHING ~;(i!'.l 1 
48 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7;?:"J' 11/64-40 L=6 4 
49 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~'I-t '.I 1 

·~ 50 I38-8250I NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE !197711' {~. 1 

J 
51 138-81255 MOVING KNIFE JUNCTION ~'fJ;(J.11J'fJ l 
52 BT-0600401-EF TUBE fl-7' 1.17 

NOTE OUC.) #Ol ..•. SELECTIVE PART 3!tRmsa1 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



12. DISH RISING COMPONENTS 

llll. f-1. 7J ~ 1_, 001* 

1 6 

4 

1 8 

7 

16~ 

2 

1 3 

- 23-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



~,_t!_O __ }'!ql!: _ ___ PW_N9. __ - -- _D_E_ §_C_!! ]_P_ T )_Q ~---- - - - - - - ~ - _'J- - ! - -{_ - - - --- -~L 

-· SS-9120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L~ ll,.iJ1;1i' )!,~ 3/16-28 1=9 2 ""-

2 138-84507 JOINT SHAFT t7971,.,.'31/'~,..1 1 
3 138-84606 LINK ,7971,9!11 1 
4 138-84705 DISH RISING LINK BASE 179:b,9Y1~·~·1 1 
5 100-64400 BALL JOINT B t• -J!.'' 31!1~ B 2 
6 112-74107 UPPER FEED LEVER SHAFT ARM 97i19 v~·-,·1 97' 1 
7 135-13155 TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. 1H3-,97' 1~ 1 
8 137-22509 DRIVING SAFETY ROLLER ~~· 97Yi!'/':lll 1 
9 B1631-012-BOO SUSPENSION STUD B 1:.1~· 9 ~· *711 B 1 

t 10 D2629-MIY-COF SPRING ~v -v~·- 1:.1~· 9~· * 1 
11 GBR-01525000 OUTPUT AXIS '~19an·1 1 
12 CS-1 0010 1B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. it7it~717- 1~ 1 
13 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 D1:b1t1~ M6 1 '~ 2 

·' 14 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 ll,.iJ1t1~ 9/64-40 2 
15 SD-0600411-TP HINGE SCREW H=6 W=4.1 ~·y*'' H=6 W=4.1 1 
16 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 ~'~'*'' D=6 H~10.2 2 
17 SD-0550271-~ HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 ;·y*]' D=5.5 H=2.7 1 
18 SS-9090813-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 D1:b1Jii' }(.~ 9/64-40 L=8 2 
19 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~~*'' 1/4-40 L=6 1 

OA 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



13. SAFE TY COMPONENTS 

g(~~~ 

8 

4 

- 25-

I~ 
1 13 

I 

I 

I ~ ' 

-~-~ 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



~~~0- _ .!~~- _. _P~_N9._ D E S li _r_ P_ T _r -Q_ ll - - - - - - - ~ _'I- - ! - - 1_ - - - - - - - -Q~~ -... -----------
1 138-89100 SWITCH COVER t}'3971}A1,fn~·-

2 138-89209 EMERGENCY STOP FITTING PLATE l:.}'3971}~911H 

3 138-74409 SPRING 7Yt'Y7' ~-~~~·,~·* 1 
4 138-89001 SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE l~t·~7·~-~~911~'{ 1 
5 138-89308 SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING PLATE 7Yt'17'~-~~9111~ 1 
6 138-89407 SAFETY PLATE 7':/t' ~7' (,-~ 1 
7 138-74250 STOP SWITCH ASM. 1n· 1'1}A11f~~ 1 
8 178-34706 SWITCH PLATE, LOWER :H1f~ 911~' Y}!l 1 

; 9 B3013-141-HOA WASHER L{~D1~' itx~·* t·~· * 1 

" ' 10 PS-0250202-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X20 -;.7· ~Yr t' '1 2.5X20 l 

,j 
J 

11 PS-0250081-KO SPRING PIN 2.5X8 u· 9'1~· 1:.' 1 l 
12 SD-0640851-SP STEP-SCREW ;· :t:W 1 
13 SM-5040601-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 ~·{:;~·J~}· M4X0.7 L=6 4 
14 SS- 4110615 -SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 jl\' J~,. 11/64-40 L=6 2 

' 
i 

15 SS-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 t7*}' 3/16-28 1=9 2 

1 16 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1= 4.8 \'il:.7~}· 11/64-40 1=4.8 2 
:;"! 17 WZ-0850302-KO WAVED WASHER 8.5Xl2.5X0.3 j~~·;t·~·* 8.5Xl2.5X0.3 1 .. j 
l 18 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 l:.7t·~· ~ 4.5XlOX0.8 2 

19 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X1l.5X2 t7J' n· ~ 4. 8X11. 5X2 1 

:. 

. ; 

. I 

I 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



14. LUBRlCATION COMPONENTS 

~ti!Jm!~ 

33~ 

2 

3 

37~ 
~37 

- 27 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
2I 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
4I 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

138-88409 
138-88508 
138-88607 
138-88706 
138-88904 
110-02904 
110-21607 
135-29102 
135-30209 
135-30001 
B3501-210-000 
B3504-280-000 
B3505-210-000 
B3505-280-000 
B3506-210-000 
B3507-210-000 
B3508-280-000. 
B3509-280-000 
B3509-280-000 
B3509-280-000 
B3512-280-000 
B3518-280-000 
B3518-280-000 
B3518-280-000 
B3523-220-000 
B1419-026-000 
B3520-210-000 
B3523-280-000 
BP-3000000-00 
BP-6000000-00 
CQ-2020000-00 
CQ-2522000-00 
SS-4090515-SP 
SS-4120615-SP 
SS-4I20615-SP 
SS-4120615-SP 
SS-4120615-SP 
SS-4120615-SP 
SS-6090440-SP 
SS-6092120-SP 
SS-7120710-SP 
SS-4120915-SP 
WP-0551016-SH 
NS-6120310-SP 
MAZ-16526000 
BP-5000000-00 
EA-9500B01-00 
B3546-771-00A 
SS-9120643-TP 

OIL WICK PRESSER~ 
LUBRICATING PLATE 
OIL FELT 
FACE OIL FELT 
FACE LUBRICATING 
ROLLER FELT 
TUBE HOLDER (UPPER) 
OIL FELT 
LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER 
UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL OIL WI 
OIL GAUGE 
SHUTTLE FELT 
OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 
SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE 
OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 
OIL FELT 
BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE 
NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING 
NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING 
NEEDLE ROD CRANK. LUBRICATING 
CRANK. ROD LUBRICATING PLATE 
BALANCE LUBRICATING 
BALANCE LUBRICATING 
BALANCE LUBRICATING 
OIL FELT 
OIL WICK. PRESSER 
OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 
OIL TUBE HOLDER 
VINYL PIPE 
VINYL PIPE 
OIL WICK. 
OIL WICK. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 
SCREW 3/16-28 L-7 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
WASHER 5 .5X13Xl 
NUT 3/16-28 
CLAMP 
VINYL PIPE 
CABLE BAND 
FELT 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 

- 28-

1'19:ii' ry,7:;,J:,:;;tt:t 
U79J~.:1'7J1~ 
~~~·~·1~J9.:1'77x~~ 

Y.J7' ~J9.:197.d~ 
Y.J7'l\'1Y-!! 
J.!/7'~939 f39t17:t~~ 
T\' 17' tt:t ( 9:t) 
9:t-A ~~9~7:tk~ 
~~ryU}!/~'j, 

99''' ~:tj,~~ ~}!f~j, 
u~.;-· _,. 
t:t:IJ' U:tkJ• 
'7Y,ll1V ~~9~1~ 
:tt:b' ~ ~~-~1~ 
:t:t79:! ~~9~1 ~ 
U79:! ~~'7~7U~ 
f!/1:.':,. ~~-~1 ~ 
l\9~'- ,7!1' ~~-~ !1'19-!1 
1'19;ii'- '7!1' ~~-~ !1'19-Y 
"9i'- '7Y' ~~-~ !1'19-Y 
'7Y?ll1~' ~~-~1~ 
f':tt'Y ~~-~!1'19-Y 
fYt'Y ~~-~!1'19-!1 
fYt'Y ~~-~!1'19-Y 
~Y9~9 7:tX,~ 
~,y tf:t 
t:lltt:t ~~9~1 ~ 
~'!! !I' 17' J.' j, 
t' .::-l-1\' 17' 
t' ::-X, !I' 17" 

~}Y .,. .... *'' 9/64-40 L=5 
.,. .... ;i:}' 3/I6-28 L=6 .,. .... *'' 3/16-28 L=6 
fl\' :w 3/16-28 L-6 
fl\'*'' 3/16-28 L=6 
fl\'*'' 3/16-28 L=6 
t7:i:'' 9/64-40 L=4 
t7;i:}' 9/64-40 L=21.2 
~X,t7~,. 3/16-28 L=7 
.,. .... ~,. 3/16-28 L=9 
t7t' ~· ~ 5.5X13X1 
ll1:1J?f1~ 3/16-28 
~'':! ~j, 
t'::-~ 1'1'17' 

'J?tYI'I' YV 
~~9~n 7:tn 
ll1:1J?;i;' ~~ 3/16-28 L=6 

2 
2 
1 
6 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
5 
5 
1 
1 

2.7 
1.5 
3.7 
3.7 

1 
2 
2 
4 
4 
6 
4 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1.1 
3 
I 
I 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*:IT.iliiitM~ 

( 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

10 

/ 
/ 

1 / l////// 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/-- -
/ 

3 

4 

r ____ l_ 
---------1 

6 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 4 

1 1 

15 : 0 
~~---F-~~7 ~/" 
-,~ I •--..~m .. iffJj 

16 i ·f I 19 

13 

I 17--u 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

,--;!:::==J:.l::::======::::::=:::J I 
12_Al I 

I 
---- ____ _j 

21 

22 

J fo' ®----4 : 

24~ 25~ 1 

----~ I 
27~~ I 

[~2~-----------J 

- 29-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

119-69458 THREAD STANDING DBYICE ASM. 
111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 
111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 
111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 
B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=l4 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
B3309-704-0AO THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 
B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 
SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 
B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 
SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 
111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 
B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN 
B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
B3317-704-000 NUT 
WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 
MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 
WS-1643202-KN SPRING WASHER 16.4X26.6X3.2 

- 30-

--~--y- ! __ { __ ______ Q}~-

{~97~?f 7~ 1 
{~97{~7'l7{ 7~ (2) 
1~97?7' '>J"J.trn· ( 4) 
ll'!'hH'!'~ M5 ( 4) 
1~97:li' -H'!'T (l) 
{~~7lli'? ryJ. (l) 
1H7lli' - '!''r' 7 ( 1) 
t~·J~'>;' M5 L=14 (2) 
D'!'Mt'!'~ M5 (2) 
1~~7 1H'lt1 ?7' :7~ ( 1) 
1~~7 1H'lt1 'H (l) 
Y~t7~y· 11/64-40 L= 5 (1) 
{~~7 {~7Y1{ 97' (1) 
1~ nH?7' u~· - c 1 > 
t7J~'>J' M5XO. 8 30 (l) 
D'!'h?t'!'~ M5 ( 1) 
{~~7*' ') ,~ (1) 
{~y'f 7vV 7- (4) 
1 r y'f')?":li' " c 4 > 
1~nHt' (4) 
{~~797' (2) 
D'!'7J?t'!'~ M5 ( 4) 
1H7:i'- ~7-1'!'~ (1) 
t7t'7J'~ (2) 
J-~· l7'!'7'J (3) 
t~'J*Y' M5 L=l4 (4) 
J\'~t·t·~ l6.4X26.6X3.2 1 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



16. ACCESSORY-PARTS COMPONENTS 

M!i~OO~ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

14 

138-81008 
B 1116-205-000 
B 1117-205-000 
Bl805-210-AOO 
B9101-552-000 
B9109-S55-000 
ll9ll0-012-000 
B9111-012-000 
B9ll2-012-000 
B9113-012-000 
B9143-372-ooo 
B9121-012-000 
89204-804-000 
G9101-116-0AO 
B8202-205-000 
l1os1-ooo-ooo 
NDP-170B2104 
NII-6080001-SD 
SK.-3311600-SC 
SK.-3552500-SC 
IIDF -RX27ooco 
SII-6088502-TP 
SS-8150822-TP 
WS-0820002-K.P 
PC-0105210-00 
PC-OIOS140-00 

CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE BLAN 
FRAliE SUPPORT 
RUBBER PAD 
BOBBIN 
ACCESSORY BOX 
SCREW DRIVER, LiME 
SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE 
SCREW DRIVER, SMALL 
WRENCH ( IIXI4) 
WRENCH (9Xl0) 
WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) 
OIL CAN 
MEZERS 
L-SI!APED WRENCH ASII. 
OIL llANAGEIIENT 
OILER 
NEEDLE BAR DPX17 :t21-4 
NUT 118XL25 
WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 
WOOD SCREW D=5. 5 L=25 
OIL No.2(7oocc) 
SCREW 118 L=85 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
SPRING WASHER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 

4 

@ 

- ::n-

22 

®---24 
®-18 

1 2 

21 

~J:tf:r:Hf97' 7'l'J 
~.,,·n:r: 

""'' ":r: ,. n·:z 
i' t' 'J 
,,. 'Jt'/,11' J 

F'7W- 9' f 
V7fll'- (f:z.,l 
~- 7{11'- (73-) 
93-'J' f :All' t(9' {) 
93-'J' f :All' t( !13-) 
h-?'f i:ll'f (7.lX8.l) 
n· 7t' '1 
t• 'lt1~ 
U' ~IM Bi' 'J 'J ~ 
71'7~~ 
n·fh 
119 DPX17 #21-4 
D1;Ht1~ 118 l}:z 
v&H*'' D=3.1 L=l6 
v~~'J;,· D=5.5 L=25 
7'7C'?"tflN0.2(7oocc) 
D1;1J'J7ti' ~ r 118 L=85 
~~*7' 15/64-28 L=B 
II'H'lr'* YB 
::tt' -~· J'/~D-7 

0 

§-23 

25 

26 

I 
I 
I 
2 
I 

I 
I 
5 
4 
2 
I 
5 
2 
5 
2 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



17. PSC BO~ UNIT COMPONENTS(l) 

P S Cit{•y :7 .A~~ (l) 

(Note) The spare fuse is not included in the PSC Box of this 
part No. 
The out war d f r om of P S C box v a r i e s by t he a r e a f or us e. 

( l1 ii!) ~ lU t .J. -;:{tt::: Q)f~ -'J:t:n\ -Ql PS C;tb? ;:u:tt: :n H' :tt !v. 
PSC~,?~QJII~!tttmt6,~Cl~fb~lr. 

Ref. 
Export JA JE UL VDE 

1\tl. Part No. 
1¢100 1¢200 3¢200 1¢100 3¢200 1¢200 1¢100 3¢200 1¢200 
-120V -240V -240V ~120V ~240V ~240V -120V -240V -240V 

1 M2000356BAO 0 
2 M2000356CAO 0 
3 M2000356EAO 0 
4 M2000356FAO 0 

5 M2 000 3 56 GAO 0 
6 M2000356HAO 0 
7 M2000356JAO 0 
8 M2000356KAO 0 
9 M2000356LAO 0 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



48·56 
65 

- 33 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



..... 

1 

~ 

~! 
I 

',t 
j 

:-· ( 

. 1 
)I 

1 
l 
j . 

FF!~!io_ NOTE _r~_NQ. __________ D_E;. LC_~ _1_r_ r _r_q_ ~- _____ _____ ~ __ 'I __ L _ { _________ lln _ 

I #04 1!3002-356-BAO UPPER COVER ASI!., B :; _ 'J'/7' 9 B~"' 1 
2 lt!O 1!3002-356-CAO UPPER COVER ASI!. ,C IJ'/7' '1 CJ,r~ I 
3 #06 1!3002-356-DAO UPPER COVER ASI!. ,D IJ'/7' 9 D~~ I 
4 #05 1113002-356-EAO UPPER COVER ASII. ,E IJ'l7'll En I 
5 #01 1!3002-356-FAO UPPER COVER ASI!. ,f IJ77' ~ F!l~ 1 
6 1109 ll3oo2-356-GAO OPPER CoVER ASll. ,G 997' !i GH I 
7 #08 1!3002-356-IIAO UPPER COVER ASI!. ,H IJ77' 9 HJ,r~ I 
8 #07 1!3002-356-JAO UPPER COVER ASII. ,J IJ'l7'll JJ,r;. I 
9 1!3001·351-000 BOX TOP COVER i''!IA7'l7'll (I) 

10 #11 118502-351-BAO TRANSFORIIER ASI!., B ;'' "11" 'I ~;"J:!B?~ (I) 
ll #12 il85o2-351-CAO tRlNSFORIIER ASII., C 7' 'l'i' '.1 b'IAc:J!! {I) 
12 #06 118502-351-DAO TRANSFORXER ASII., D 7' "11" 'I ~;"'ADJ,r~ (I) 
13 #07 118502-351-l!AA TRANSFORIIER ASI!., B (UL) 7' '/>)"''I ~;'lA BJ,r~(UL) (I) 
14 #08 1!8502-351-EAO TRANSFORIIER ASII •• E 7' '11" 'I~;'IA E!l~ (I) 
15 #09 118502-351-EAO TRANSFORXER ASII., E 7' "11" 'I~;'JA E?~ ( 1) 
16 #17 il86ol-351-Gll ctL. BOARD GK ASil. Ctl¥11".1 Gl?~ OJ 
17 #18 118601-351-GAB CTL. BOARD GB ASII. CTL\1\' 'I GBN. (I) 
18 #14 118602-351-AAA DRV.BOARDASII.,AA DRV.~I\''JAA'J'l. (I) 
19 #06 118602-351-AAB DRY. BOARD ASII., AB DRV.~I\''1 ABJ,r~ (I) 
20 #15 118602-351-AAC DRV. BOARD ASII., AC DRV .~/\''I ACJ,r~ (I) 
21 #09 118602-351-ill DRV. BOARD ASII .. AD DRV.¥1\"1 AD?~ (!) 
22 #19 118602-351-AAE DRV. BOARD ASII., AE DRV.~I\·~ AEJ,r~ (I) 
23 118802-351-000 TRANSISTOR SARCOM ~7W A~ t·J7 (!) 
24 #20 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP '1-7' .1. ?9'17' (I) 
25 #19 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP 7-7' .1.?917' (2) 
26 #19 118525-351-BAO UliP FUsE HOLDERASII., B 7'17' .E:x-;t'Ull' B!i~ (I) 
27 #19 HF-0014005·00 TillE LAG Fl!SE SA MA;!I'' t:x-A· SA (1) 
28 #19 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAIID Y?t!tl\' ~V (1) 
29 SL-4041091-SE SCREW 114 L=IO t"-':!W U~ 114 L=10 (4) 
30 SL-4041091-SE SCREW 114 L=IO 1"-' J.W t.U 1!4 L=IO (6) 
31 sl-4041681 -SF sCREW 114 [.,16 t"-' :1:W 'liD 114 l 16 (2} 
32 118801- 351-000 TRANSISTOR SUPPORT ~;~· :.l,t~· - ~ ( 2) 
33 1!8601-356-AAO LKSUB. BOARDAASII. WUni\'~A?~ (I) 
34 SL-4030891-SC SCREW 1!3 L=8 1"-' Jl'' tAA 113 L=8 (10) 
35 HX-0041800-00 PCB PARTS \'I\' 'II\'-'! ( 5) 
36 #17 £9567-319-ooo EARTH liARI r-:1 v-!i m 
37 #18 Cll-2001000-01 PE IIARl SEAL PE'l·?)·.lo (I) 
38 #18 Cll-3001000-01 SEAL(31.5) ~~7· ~i'I'!{J?,·.Io(31.5) (I) 
39 #06 113801-351-000 COMIIECTOR FITTING PLATE Jl?~ Hn1~ I 
40 #14 113801-351-AOO CONNECTOR FITTING PLATE A JH, H'!N~ A I 
41 #IS &3802-351-ooo r£RIIIRAL BASE FITTlliG PLATE 'M§' M'lfi, I 
42 #15 113803-351-000 TERIIIHAL BASE COVER ~~'!r ·OW- I 
43 #04 HK-0490500-3A TERIIIHAL BASE 3P ll~'ll' { I 
44 #05 HK·0490500-40 TERIIIHAL BASE 4P :97'!1' { I 
45 
46 

#09 1!3805-351-000 CONIIECTOR FITTIIIG PLATE (VDE) Jl!I',H'/71:9 (VDE) I 
#09 113806-351-ooo cOJIIiECrOR COVER (VDE) :~:m~m'Htw -(VDE) I 

47 #09 113807·351-000 CORD HOLDER (VDE) :H' :ttl (VDE) I 
48 #09 SL-4041091-SE SCREW 114 t"-' Jl''U~ 114 L=IO 2 
49 #09 SL-4041295-SE SCREW 114X12 :t"-' ll'' U~ 114 L=12 2 
50 
51 

#09 SL-4041295-SE SCREW 114112 t"-' :ll'' Ui1114 L"'l2 2 
~------vn"t9~-;H3~8~os~-~3~srt-~o~our-----~tE~Riimt~RALTr~~~E~F~tn~tmttGrmPLl~tE~----------------!i~~~,~!i'~1~FnJ~Y¥1ll -------------T--
52 #19 113809-351-000 TERI!IHALBASECOVER ~~'!r{:bll'· I 
53 #19 113810·351-000 CORD HOLDER, UL J-~· ttx UL 1 
54 #19 HK-0490500-38 TERI!INAL BASE 9~)~' { I 
55 
56 

#19 SL-4041295-SE SCREW 114112 t"-'Jl''U:.l 114 L=12 2 
~------v#"t9~~sl~-74o~4"I~o9~1~-~sE~----~s~c~IDM;ril~4~~---------------------------r.f .. ~·~:~;"r~'1il~~~~4L=1o~----------~--
57 #l9 SL-4041295-SE SCREW 114XI2 :t"'Jl''l:Alll4 L=l2 I 
58 #19 SII-6031402-TP SCREW D'!:b?7t~· ~~ 2 
59 #I9 SL-4051085-SH SCREW 115110 1"-' J'W l:AA 115 L=IO I 
60 #19 SL-4040885-SH SCREW 114X8 1"-' Ji'' U:.l 114 L=8 I 
61 #19 wr-o53ooo1-Kii TOOTHED LocKWASHER 1\'ffJ' i' Us I 
62 #19 WT-0430001-0E TOOTEHD WASHER A4 1\'J\f' :f ~ 114 I 
63 #15 SL-4031081-SF SCREW 113 L=IO f"-' J*'' UA 113 L=IO 2 
64 #16 SL-404I091-SE SCREW 114 f"-' Jl1' tA:X 114 L=IO I 
65 
66 

#15 SL-4041091-SE SCREWII4 t"'Jl''l:AA114L=12 2 
~------~~nl5~~sL~-74~04ni~2~81~-~SF~-----s~c~ruMir~g4nX~o~.7~L~=~l2~-----------------------r.f._~·~J#~;~•rtl~AII4L=I2;------------~--
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 

#15 SL-4040885-SH SCREW 11418 :t"-' J*''l:Alll4 L=8 I 
#05 ll7007-351-AOO TERIIIHAL BASE LABEL, A ll~;ll' 1!'-U I 
#04 117007-351-BOO TERIIIHAL BASE LABEL, B '"~'''.( ,_A- B I 
#08 117007·35I-COO TERIIIHAL BASE LABEL, C 'J';;,· { ,_.., C 1 
#o7 B7oo7-351-DOO TERIIIRAL BASE LABEL. b M§' 1 l--1 b I 

WT-0430001-0E TOOTEHD WASHER A4 1\'JH' :b' * A4 3 
SL- 4041 09I-SE SCREW 114 f' :b' l'fn,· 3 
SL-4040855-SE SCREW 114 L=8 f' i' *'~*'' 3 

IIOTE (/111!) #Ol. ... FOR EXPORT,IOOV-I20V I,P Ml:b!U100V-120V l,n 
#02 ..•• FOR EXPORT.200V-240V 1\D Ml:b!U200V-240V I¢ 
#03 .... FOR EXPORT,200V-240V I,P Ml:b!U200V-240V 1\D 
#04 .... FORJA,IOOV-120V I¢ JAf!HOOV-120V 1¢ 
#05 .... FOR JA,200V-240V 3¢ JAJU200V-240V 3\D 
#06 .... fOR JE,200V-240V I¢ JEJIJ200V-240V I¢ 
#07 .... FOR UL.IOOV-I20V I .P UL(~f& HlliOOV -120V 1 .p 
#08 .... FOR UL.200V-240V 3¢ UL(Jilf!)JU200V-240V 3¢ 
#09 .... FOR VDE,200V-240V 1¢ VDE(Jill!)l'ft200V-240V I¢ 
#10 ..•• COIIIIOII USE PART #02,#03 #02,#03~li§ 
#11. ... COIIIION USE PART #OI,#04 #01,#04~il! 
#12 .... COIIIIOII USE PART #02.#03,#05 t:02,#03,#05~il! 
#13 .... COIIIION USE PART #01-#05 #01-#05~il! 
#14 .... COIIIION USE PART #01-#03 #04-#03~il! 
#15 .... COIIIION USE PART #04,#05 #04,#05~il! 
#16 .... COIIIION USE PART #OI-#03,#06 #OI-#03,#06~)lj 
#17 •..• COIIIION USE PART #01-#05,#07 ,#OS~)lj 

#01-#05.#07,#08 
#18 •... COIIIIOM USE PART #06,#09 
#19 .... COIIIIOii USE PART #07,#08 
#20 .... COIIIION USE PART #01-#06,#09 

#06,#09~)lj 
1!07 ,#08~)lj 
#OI-#06,#09~)lj 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



19. PSC BOX UNIT COMPONENTS(3) 

P S C if{ 'Y :7 .A~~ ( 3) 

341 

I 

32--i 

3·4 

13-18 

- 35-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



.. ·r 

~ ~ ~0- _ JlQT.L ___ P~ _N9. ___________ D _ ~ §_C_l!_I _P_! _I_<!_ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'J _ _ ~ __ 1 _________ ~t _ 

1 
2 
3 #10 
4 #ll 
5 #11 
6 #ll 
7 #10 
8 #12 
9 #10 

10 #13 
11 #14 
12 #09 
13 #03 
14 #02 
15 #15 
16 #16 
17 #ll 
18 #01 
19 #17 
20 #18 
21 #03 
22 #02 
23 #05 
24 #04 
25 #06 
26 #01 
27 #08 
28 #09 
29 #07 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

M3201-351-000-A BOTTOM COVER --
M3405-351-AAA FRONT COVER ASM. , A 
M3403-351-000 FUSE HOLDER A 
M3404-35l-000 FUSE HOLDER B 
HF-0078016-PO FUSE 250V Tl.6A 
HF-0078050-SO FUSE 250V TO. 5A 
HF-0079016-PO FUSE 250V Tl.6A 
HF-0079030-PO FUSE 250V T3. OA 
HF-0079050-SO FUSE 250V TO. 5A 
HF-0080012-00 FUSE 250V T12.0A 
HF-0081020-00 FUSE 250V T20. OA 
HF-0081015-00 FUSE 
1117002-356-BOC SC-6 TYPE PLATE,BC 
M7002-356-COC SC-6 TYPE PLATE,CC 
M7002-356-EOC SC-6 TYPE PLATE,EC 
M7002-356-FOC SC-6 TYPE PLATE, FC 
1117002-356-GOe-- SC-6 TYPE PLATE, GC 
M7002-356-HOC 
!.18519-351-BAO 
M8519-351-CAO 
.1118604-351-BAB 
M8605-351-CAB 
1118604-351-EAB 
!.18605-351-FAB 
!.18605-351-GAB 
M8605-351-HAB 
M8604-351-KAB 
M8605-351-JAB 
M8605-351-LAB 
M8524-351-AAO 
EA-9500B01-00 
SL-4044091-SE 
SV-4030801-SS 
SL-4041081-SF 

NOTE 0.±. aa) 

SC-6 TYPE PLATE,HC 
FG. CORD B ASM. 
FG. CORD C ASIII. 
POWER SOURCE BOARD BB ASIII. 
POWER SOURCE BOARD CB AS Ill. 
POWER SOURCE BOARD EB ASM. 
POWER SOURCE BOARD FB ASM. 
POWER SOURCE BOARD GB ASM. 
POWER SOURCE BOARD HB ASM. 
POWER SOURCE BOARD KB ASM. 
POWER SOURCE BOARD JB ASH. 
POWER SOURCE BOARD LB ASM. 
INPUT CHANGING CORD ASM .• A 
CABLE BAND 
SCREW M4 L=40 
TAPPING SCREW 
SCREW M4 L=lO 

#0 1. ... FOR EXPORT, 1 OOV -120V 1 ¢J 
#02 ••.. FOR EXPORT, 200V- 240V 1 ¢J 
#03 .•.• FOR EXPORT, 200V- 240V 3 r/J 
#04 .... FOR JA,lOOV-l20V 14> 
#05 •... FOR JA, 200V- 240V 3 ¢J 
#06 .... FOR JE, 200V- 240V 1 4> 
#07 .... FOR UL, 100V-l20V 14> 
#08 ..•. FOR UL, 200V- 240V 3 4> 
#09 •.•• FOR VDE, 200V- 240V 1 4> 
#10 •... COMMON USE PART 

#01-#05,#07,#08 
#11 .... COMMON USE PART #06,#07 
#12 .... COMMON USE PART #01,#04,#07 
#13 ..•• COMMON USE PART #03,#05,#08 

lli' ~A7W-
7D!t~:b.ll' - A'J~ 1 
t.~-A. lliJt.~· A 1 
t.~-A· M~· B 1 
t.~-A· 250V Tl.6A 1 
t.~-A· 250V T0.5A l 
t.~-A· 250V T1.6A 1 
t.~-A· 250V T3.0A I 
t.~-A· 250V T0.5A I 
t.~-A· 250V T12.0A 1 
t~-A· 250V T20.0A 1 
t.~-A· 1 
SC-6 TYPEM.II!t BC 1 
SC-6 TYPE~{.II!t CC 1 
SC-6 TYPEM.II!t EC 1 
SC-6 TYPE~{.II!t FC 1 
SC-6 TYPE;({.IIY GC 1 
SC-6 TYPE::>l{ll!t HC 1 
FG J-VM~ 1 
FGJ-~' C~~ l 
'f' Y'J' ':1~11· !t BM~ 1 
'f'!t'J'Y~ll'!t CM~ 1 
1"'Y'J'Y~.11·y EB~~ 1 
'f'Y'J'!t~ll'!t FM~ l 
7'Y'J'!t~ll'!t GM~ l 
'f' Y'J' ':1~11' Y HM~ 1 
'f'!t'J'!t~li'Y KB~~ 1 
:;· Y'J' !1~11· ':! JM~ 1 
'f' !t'J' ':1~11· ':! LB?~ l 
~7YA=~~93? ~9:biJ-~'A?~ (1) 
Y?t':tll' Y~. (l) 
t~·J~~· t!A M4 L=40 
t· '~ ~n· Y~,. 
t~·J~,. t!A M4 L=10 

fltl:l:HtH OOV -120V 1 r/J 
Ml:ll Jft200V- 240V 1 4> 
Ml:ll Jft200V- 240V 3 rP 
JAJft100V-120V 14> 
JAJIJ 200V- 240V 3 4> 
JEJD200V-240V 1 4> 
UL(mt§ )Jft100V-120V 14> 
UL(mt§) Jft200V -240V 3 ¢J 
VDE(mt§)ffl200V-240V 14> 
#01-#05' #07 ,#083t.lil 

4 
2 
6 

#14 .... COMMON USE PART #01,#02,#04,#07 
#15 .•.. COMMON USE PART #05,#08 

#06 ,#07 :lt.lil 
#01,#04,#073tll. 
#03 ,#05 ,#08;lt]i 
#01,#02,#04,#07;Jt]i 
#05,#08;Jt]i 

#l6 .... COMMON USE PART #04,#07 #04 '#07;Jt]i 
#17 .... COMMON USE PART #04,#05 #04. #05 3t il! 
#18 ..•. COMMON USE PART #07,#08 #07 ,#083tll. 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



20. PSCBOX UNITCOMPON 
P S Cm"J-7 'A"" ENTS(

4
) 

17<11* ( 4) 

1 6. 1 7 

_/ 

~ 29 

32 -~ 

- 37-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



!U?,~O- __ NQ~- ___ P~_NQ. ________ _ _ D_~ §_C_J! _I_P_! _I_Q [I ____ --~--'/-
! __ {_ ___ 

- - - -Q}~ -

~ 

l #03 !113401-356-BAO CONNECTOR PANEL .::A£11. , B J1-IJ1W U BIJ~ ~ 

2 #02 !113401-356-CAO CONNECTOR PANEL ASM., C J1-IJ:9/'\' M CIJ~ 
3 #05 113401-356-EAO CONNECTOR PLATE ASM. , E J~IJ:9/'\' M EIJ~ I 

:"t ~ 4 #04 M3401-356-FAO CONNECTOR PLATE ASM. , F Jt-IJ:9/'\' M FIJ~ 1 
... 'I~ 

5 #06 M3401-356-GAO CONNECTOR PLATE ASM. , G J~IJ:9/'\. ~Jl, GIJ~ 1 ,. 
6 #01 M3401-356-HAO CONNECTOR PLATE ASM. , H J~IJ:9/'\' U HIJ~ 1 

- 7 #09 !113401-356-JAO CONNECTOR PLATE ASM. , J J~IJ:9/'\' lHI JIJ~ 1 
8 #08 113401-356-KAO CONNECTOR PLATE ASM. , K ::l~IJ9/'\" U KIJ~ 1 

:; 9 #07 113401-356-LAO CONNECTOR PLATE ASM. , L J1-IJ:9/'\' M LIJ~ 1 

~~ 10 113401-356-000 CONNECTOR PANEL LKB J~IJ:9/'\'MLKB (l) , 11 SV-4031006-SR TAPPING SCREW t• 1H:n: :t1Y (3) 
:~~ i\ 12 #06 TA-1680605-RO PLUG ~~t:t (3) 
{ 13 #08 TA-1680605-RO PLUG ~~i!Y (l) 

14 HX-0038200-00 CABLE CLAMP YIJi!:t/'\'-1 (l) 
15 NP-2105800-00 PUSH NUT 7':'!'.:t7:'!~ (l) 
16 #07 11360 1-355-AAO INDICATOR ASM. ,A t3~W t17H AIJ~ 1 
17 #06 M3601-355-BAO INDICATOR ASM. ,B t3•.W t17H BIJ~ 1 
18 #07 118607-351-AAA SW. BOARD ASM. , AA SW. -\/'\' :t AA'J~ (l) 

l 
19 #06 M8607-351-A.AB SW. BOARD ASM • , .AB sw '\l'' 'J .ABIJ~ (1) 
20 113603-351-000 SWITCH KEY TOP A{:'!f'\-~:'!7' (4) 

i 
21 HA-0036400-10 SWITCHKEY TOP A-f:'!H-~:'!7' (1) i ,, 22 M8503-351-AAO LCD. UNIT ASM., A LCD .:t.:1~ AIJ~ (l) ' J 23 !43601-355-000 SWITCH PANEL LK A{:'ff/'\' M LK (1) :l 24 SV-4030801-SS T APP I NG SCREW ,. '"'" :9:71!.' :t*'' (6) 
25 ST-4031021-SR TAPPING SCREW D=3 1=10 ~:7t'Y~,. D=3 L=lO (l) 
26 113604-351-000 SPACER A.ll.' -t (1) 
27 #07 M8525-351-AAO LAMP FUSE HOLDER ASM. , A 7!17' .t.:t-A'tJI.~'AIJ~ 1 
28 #07 M9644-110-000 FUSE 250V 8.0A t.:z-A 250V 8.0A (1) 
29 SL-4042081-SF SCREW 114 1=20 :7.11.'J1J' tAA 114 1=20 2 
30 SL-4031081-SF SCREW 113 1=10 :7.11.'J~}' i!AA M3 L=10 2 
31 M3402-356-000 COVER BRACKET, R 'JW - 7' 7~:'! ~ R 1 
32 143403-356-000 COVER BRACKET, L 7W- 7' 7~:'!~ L 1 
33 #14 M8526-35l-AAO LAMP CORD ASM. , A 7!17' J- ~. AIJ~ 1 
34 #14 M3409-351-000 SELECTOR COVER tl; IJ ~ 'JW - l 
35 #14 SL-4031081-SF SCREW M3 1=10 :7.11.'J1'' i!AA M3 1=10 1 

NOTE ( tl:.l'lc) #0 1 •••• FOR EXPORT, lOOV- 120V 1 r/> .If! Jft lOOV-120V 1 ¢> 
#02 •••• FOR EXPORT, 200V-240V 1 ¢> .l:i:!Jft200V-240V 1 rt> 
#03 •••• FOR EXPORT, 200V-240V 3 ¢> Ml:liJft200V-240V 3 ¢> 
#04 •••• FOR JA,100V-120V 1 ¢> JA)ftlOOV-120V 1¢> 
#05 •••. FOR JA, 200V- 240V 3 ¢> JA)ft 200V ..... 240V 3 ¢> 
#06 •••• FOR JE, 200V ..... 240V 1 ¢> JEJIJ200V-240V 1 r/> 
#07 •••• FOR UL,lOOV-l20V l ¢> UL(I\fU&JIJ)100V-120V 1¢> 
#08 •••• FOR UL, 200V-240V 3 ¢> UL(~f&Jft)200V-240V 3¢> 
#09 .••. FOR VDE, 200V- 240V 1 r/> UL(~f&ffl )200V-240V 1 r/> 
#10 •••• COMMON USE PART #01,#02,#04,#07,#09~~ 

#01,#02,#04,#07,#09 
#11 .••• COMMON USE PART #0 1-#05. #07' #08~~ 

#01-#05,#07,#08 
#12 •••• COMMON USE PART #06,#09 #06,#09~~ 
#13 •••• COMMON USE PART #01-#05 #01-#05~il! 
#14 •••• COMMON USE PART #07 ,#08 #07 ,#OS;tt~ 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



N U M E "R T C A I INnF.x 0 F P A R 'T' S ~i'll 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF -]ART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

~-- .R NO t!'o# .R" NO ~-- Jl( NO Jl.# .R NO 

A3125-002-000 12 2 81903-552-000 4 52 83504-280-000 28 12 HF-0079050-SO 35 9 
A3125-002-000 12 40 81903-552-000 20 27 83505-210-000 28 13 HF-0080012-00 35 10 

81904-280-000 4 71 83505-280-000 28 14 HF-0081015-00 35 12 
8P-3000000-00 28 29 81905-541-AOO 20 28 83506-210-000 28 15 HF-0081020-00 35 11 
BP-5000000-00 28 46 81905-541-800 20 29 83507-210-000 28 16 HK-0490500-3A 34 43 
8P-6000000-00 28 30 81905-541-COO 20 30 83508-280-000 28 17 HK-0490500-38 34 54 
81-0400251-ED 16 5 81905-541-DOO 20 31 83509-280-000 28 18 HK-0490500-40 34 44 
81-0600401-EF 22 52 82019-372-000 12 16 83509-280-000 28 19 HX-0012300-0A 34 25 
81104-280-000 2 70 82205-980-0AO 4 81 83509-280-000 28 20 HX-0012300-00 18 20 
81107-280-000 2 17 82207-280-000 8 22 83512-280-000 28 21 HX-0015000-0A 22 36 
B1110-280-000 18 11 B2404-280-000 14 23 83518-280-000 28 22 HX-0015000-0H 34 24 
81115-232-0AO 12 36 82410-980-000 14 24 83518-280-000 28 23 HX-0022100-0F 2 34 
81115-232-000 12 3 82417-210-000 14 25 83518-280-000 28 24 HX-0038200-00 37 14 
81115-232-000 12 39 82417-210-000 22 25 83520-210-000 28 27 HX-0041800-00 34 35 
81116-205-000 31 2 82420-280-000 20 32 83523-220-000 28 25 
81117-205-000 31 3 82423-280-00A 14 26 83523-280-000 28 28 Jl067-000-000 31 16 
81135-210-000 2 67 82423-280-00A 22 26 83546-771-00A. 28 48 
81144-771-000 2 18 82423-280-008 14 27 83928-880-000 12 5 MA0-11532000 30 25 
81144-771-000 2 19 82423-280-008 22 27 840 11-210-000 18 15 MAZ-16526000 28 45 
81208-980-00A 4 19 82423-280-00C 14 28 88202-205-000 31 15 !lDF-RX2700CO 31 21 
81208-980-008 4 20 82423-280-00C 22 28 88233-555-000 2 29 !lDP-17082100 4 72 
81208-980-00C 4 21 82423-280-00D 14 29 89101-552-000 31 5 !lDP-17082104 31 17 
81208-980-00D 4 22 82423-280-00D 22 29 89109-555-000 31 6 1113001-351-000 34 9 
81210-980-000 4 23 82423-280-00E 14 30 89110-012-000 31 7 !l3002-356-8AO 34 1 
81211-804-000 4 27 82423-280-00E 22 30 89111-012-000 31 8 .113002-356-CAO 34 2 
81211-980-000 4 24 82423-280-00F 14 31 89112-012-000 31 9 !l3002-356-DAO 34 3 
81220-771-000 4 25 82423-280-00F 22 31 89113-012-000 31 10 113002-356-EAO 34 4 
81223-771-000 4 26 82423-280-00G 14 32 89121-012-000 31 12 113002-356-FAO 34 5 
81411-804-AOO 6 11 82423-280-00G 22 32 89143-372-000 31 11 M3002-356-GAO 34 6 
81411-804-AOO 20 20 82424-210-000 14 33 89204-804-000 31 13 143002-356-HAO 34 7 
81411-804-800 6 12 82424-210-000 22 33 143002-356-JAO 34 8 
81411-804-800 20 21 82501-280-000 10 21 C11-2001000-01 34 37 1113201-351-000-A 35 1 
81411-804-COO 6 13 82502-280-00A. 10 44 Cl4-3001000-01 34 38 113401-356-8AO 37 1 
81411-804-COO 20 22 82502-280-008 10 45 CQ-2020000-00 28 31 113401-356-CAO 37 2 
81411-804-DOO 6 14 82502-280-00C 10 46 CQ-2522000-00 28 32 1113401-356-EAO 37 3 
81411-804-DOO 20 23 82502-280-00D 10 47 CS-040051A -SD 18 18 113401-356-FAO 37 4 
81414-226-000 22 21 82506-980-000 10 22 CS-0640611-SP 18 19 1113401-356-GAO 37 5 
81414-232-00A 4 68 82508-280-000 10 23 CS-079073A-SH 6 33 M340 1 -356-HAO 37 6 
81414-232-008 4 69 82548-280-000 8 23 CS-080081A-SH 6 34 M3401-356-JAO 37 7 
81414-232-000 4 67 82549-280-000 8 24 CS-0800911-TH 20 34 113401-356-KAO 37 8 
81419-026-000 28 26 82597-210-000 22 34 CS-1001018-SH 24 12 13401-356-LAO 37 9 
81430-180-AOO 4 53 82612-372-000 18 41 CS-1201010-SH 20 35 13401-356-000 37 10 
81430-180-800 4 54 83013-141-HOA 26 9 CS-180121A-SH 8 26 !l3402-356-000 37 31 
81430-180-COO 4 55 83035-280-000 4 70 CS-1801211-SH 8 25 M3403-351-000 35 3 
81430-180-DOO 4 56 83107-352-000 18 42 !13403-356-000 37 32 
81524-272-008 18 12 83108-352-000 18 43 D1805-ML8-HOO 6 32 M3404-351-000 35 4 
81605-761-000 8 20 83116-125-000 12 17 D1807-555-800 20 33 M3405-351-AAA 35 2 
81606-761-000 8 21 83120-125-000 12 18 02112-555-800 2 30 !13409-351-000 37 34 
81608-774-000 10 20 83123-352-000 12 37 D2205-982-AAO 4 79 113601-355-AAO 37 16 
81623-180-000 22 22 83125-012-000 12 19 D2205-983-QAO 4 so M3601-355-8AO 37 17 
81631-012-800 14 22 83125-012-000 18 44 02464-555-800 14 34 M3601-355-000 37 23 
81631-012-800 24 9 83125-527-000 12 20 D2629-MIY-COF 24 10 143603-351-000 37 20 
81801-980-000 6 16 83126-012-000 12 4 D2629-180-LOO 18 16 M3604-351-000 37 26 
81804-280-000 6 17 83126-012-000 12 21 M3801-351-AOO 34 40 
81805-210-AOO 6 18 .83126-012-000 12 38 EA-9500801-00 2 33 143801-351-000 34 39 
81805-210-AOO 20 62 83126-012-000 18 45 EA-9500801-00 28 47 M3802-351-000 34 41 
81805-210-AOO 31 4 83129-012-AOO 12 22 EA-9500801-00 34 28 M3803-351-000 34 42 
81806-980-0AA 6 19 83129-771-000 18 46 EA-9500801-00 35 31 113805-351-000 34 45 
81806-980-0AB 6 20 83132-552-000 12 23 E6125-700-000 2 68 !113806-351-000 34 46 
81806-980-0AC 6 21 83137-527-0AO 12 24 E9567-319-000 34 36 113807-351-000 34 47 
81806-980-0AY 6 22 83138-527-000 12 25 M3808-351-000 34 51 
81806-980-0AZ 6 23 83140-527-000 12 26 GAK-33012000 14 35 1113809-351-000 34 52 
81812-210-0AO 6 24 8314 I -527-000 12 27 G8R-01525000 24 11 M3810-351-000 34 53 
81812-210-0AO 20 24 8320B280-000 18 13 GPK-14012000 2 31 !l4007 -11 0-0AA 4 5 
81813-980-000 6 25 832 W 771-000 18 14 G3203-270-000 18 8 116208-350-8AA 2 32 
81813-980-000 20 25 83304-704-000-A 30 14 G3208-270-000 18 3 M6209-350-8AA 2 63 
81814-980-000 6 26 83305-704-000-A 30 7 G3210-270-000 18 10 146210-350-8AA 2 66 
81815-210-000 6 27 83309-704-0AO 30 10 G3213-270-000 18 17 117002-356-80C 35 13 
81815-210-000 20 26 83309-704-000 30 13 G9101 116-0AO 31 14 M7002-356-COC 35 14 
81816-280-000 6 15 83311-012-000 30 20 M7002-356-EOC 35 15 
81816-280-000 20 64 83311-704-000 30 5 HA-0036400-10 37 21 117002-356-FOC 35 16 
81819-280-000 6 28 83311-804-000 30 11 HF-0014005-00 34 27 1117002-356-GOC 35 17 
81823-280-000 6 53 83317-704-000 30 23 HF-0078016-PO 35 5 117002-356-HOC 35 18 
81828-210-0AO 6 30 83320-704-LOO-A 30 19 HF-0078050-SO 35 6 M7007-351-AOO 34 68 
Bl828-210-0AO 20 53 83501-210-000 28 11 HF-0079016-PO 35 7 117007-351-8!l0 34 69 
Bl831-220-000 6 31 83502-280-000 2 28 HF-0079030-PO 35 8 M7007-351-COO 34 70 

"' 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



NUMRRif!AT. I N D R X Q_E_ E_AR.-TS ~i;l 

PART NO P:fE ~ PART NO PAGE REF_ PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
§2a. &1.11i }'{ NO-- &1.4 J{ NO &1.4 }'{ NO 

M7007-351-DOO 34 71 PJ-3010605-01 14 37 SL-4041295-SE 34 55 SS-6120940-SP 12 34 
M8502-351-BAA 34 13 PJ-3010651-04 14 38 SL-4041295-SE 34 57 SS-6120940-SP 26 15 
M.8502-351-BAO 34 10 PJ-3040405-04 2 36 SL-4041681-SF 34 31 SS-6121010-SP 6 42 
M8502-351-CAO 34 11 PJ-3040405-04 8 57 SL-4042081-SF 37 29 SS-6121010-SP 6 43 
M8502-351-DAO 34 12 PJ-3040405-04 10 28 SL-4044091-SE 35 32 SS-6121010-SP 22 24 
M.8502-351-EAO 34 14 PJ-3040405-04 16 8 SL-4051001-MZ 4 29 SS-6121210-SP 8 40 
M8502-351-EAO 34 15 PS-0250081 -KO 26 II SL-4051085-SH 34 59 SS-6121840-SP 22 7 
M8503-35I-.UO 37 22 PS-0250162-KH 6 36 SM-1020801-SN 2 37 SS-6123010-SP 22 16 
M.8519-35I-BAO 35 19 PS-0250162-KH 20 37 SII-1030401-SE 22 42 SS-6151040-SP 2 51 
118519-351-CAO 35 20 PS-0250202-KH 26 10 SM-4030301-SC 18 33 SS-6151040-SP 2 59 
M8524-351-AAO 35 30 SI-4030455-SN 20 61 SS-6151040-SP 8 66 
M8525-351-AAO 37 27 RC-0150001-KP 4 28 SJI-4030455-SN 22 4 SS-6151220-SP 10 37 
M8525-351-BAO 34 26 RC-1021011-KP 14 39 SM-4030601-SC 18 6 SS-6151412-TP 4 30 
M8526-351-AAO 37 33 RC-1991214-KP 6 37 SM-4051405-SE 30 8 SS-6151412-TP 8 37 
M.8601-351-GAA 34 16 RC-2200002-KP 6 38 SII-4051405-SE 30 26 SS-6151412-TP 22 20 
M8601-351-GAB 34 17 RE-0300000-KO 8 58 SM-5040601-SC 26 13 SS-6151440-SP 14 50 
M8601-356-AAO 34 33 RE-0300000-KO 10 29 SM-6030860-SP 8 55 SS-6151920-TP 14 54 
M.8602-351-AAA 34 18 -RE-0400000-KP 14 40 SJI-6030860-SP 10 31 SS-6152212-SP 10 36 
M8602-351-AAB 34 19 RE-0400000-KO 22 40 SM-6031402-TP 34 58 SS-6153040-SP 8 38 
M8602-351-AAC 34 20 R0-0402001-00 16 9 SM-6040602-TN 8 31 SS-6242272-TP 22 23 
M8602-351-AAD 34 21 R0-0442401-00 16 10 SM-6040602-TN 8 32 SS-6661110-SP 8 39 
118602-351-AAE 34 22 SJI-6041202-TN 8 59 SS-6681712-TP 4 31 
118604-351-BAB 35 21 SB-1120002-00 20 38 SII-6041202-TN 10 30 SS-7090410-SP 14 51 
M8664-351-EAB 35 23 SB-3040002-0A 4 57 SII-6052002-TP 8 34 SS-7090410-SP 22 35 
M.8604-351-KAB 35 27 SB-3040002-0B 4 58 SM-6052502-TP 8 35 SS-7090520-SP 12 30 
M8605-351-CAB 35 22 SB-3040002-0C 4 59 SM-6053000-SE 30 15 SS-7090810-TP 4 76 
M8605-351-FAB 35 24 SB-3040002-0D 4 60 SM-6081552-TP 8 33 SS-7110410-SP 16 20 
M8605-351-GAB 35 25 SB-3080008-0A 4 61 SM-6088502-TP 31 22 SS-7110410-SP 22 43 
M8605-351-HAB 35 26 SB-3080008-0B 4 62 SM-6860552-TP 4 73 SS-7110510-SP 16 19 
118605-351-JAB 35 28 SB-3080008-0C 4 63 SI-8030402-TP 18 35 SS-7110540-SP 30 12 
M.8605-351-LAB 35 29 SB-3080008-0D 4 64 SS-1060210-TP 14 47 SS-7110570-SP 26 16 
M8607-351-AAA 37 18 SB-3120004-00 6 39 SS-1060210-TP 22 6 SS-7110710-SP 22 44 
M8607 -351-AAB 37 19 SB-6120001-00 20 39 SS-1090920-SP 10 33 SS-7110840-SP 2 54 
118801-351-000 34 32 SD-0450211-SP 16 11 SS-1110710-SP 8 60 SS-7110840-SP 2 55 
118802-351-000 34 23 SD-0550271-TP 24 17 SS-1110710-SP 10 38 SS-7110840-SP 4 77 
19644-110-000 37 28 SD-0600411-TP 24 15 SS-1121010-SP 10 34 SS-7110840-SP 6 44 

SD-0601021-SP 24 16 SS-1121010-SP 16 12 SS-7111110-TP 6 45 
NM-6030001-SC 18 4 SD-0640241-SP 12 29 SS-2111140-SP 20 60 SS-7111120-TP 20 42 
NI-6040003-SC 16 6 SD-0640752-TP 22 41 SS-4090515-SP 28 33 SS-7111120-TP 20 43 
NII-6050001-SE 30 4 SD-0640851-SP 26 12 SS-4090610-SP 2 52 SS-7111410-TP 4 82 
Nll-605000 1-SE 30 9 SD-0650305-TP 14 44 SS-4110615-SP 26 14 SS-7120640-SP 2 56 
NII-6050001-SE 30 16 SD-0651301-TH 14 45 SS-4120615-SP 2 39 SS -7120640-SP 2 57 
NM-605000 1-SE 30 22 SD-0720221-SP 18 25 SS-4120615-SP 2 40 SS-7120710-SP 14 52 
NM-6050001-SP 22 37 SD-0720221-SP 18 26 SS-4120615-SP 28 34 SS-7120710-SP 28 41 
NM-6060001-SC 24 13 SD-0801021-TP 6 40 SS-4120615-SP 28 35 SS-7120910-SP 8 41 
NM-6080001-SD 31 18 SD-0870602-SP 8 29 SS-4120615-SP 28 36 SS-7150910-TP 14 53 
NP-2105800-00 37 15 SD-0901201-TP 14 46 SS-4120615-SP 28 37 SS-7150910-TP 22 45 
NS-6090310-SP 10 32 SD-095150 1-SP 8 30 SS-4120615-SP 28 38 SS-7151120-SP 4 78 
NS-6090310-SP 24 14 SK-3311600-SC 31 19 SS-4120915-SP 2 38 SS-7151120-SP 6 46 
NS-6110310-SP 18 22 SK-3412000-SC 18 48 SS-4120915-SP 2 41 SS-7151310-TP 4 32 
NS-6110310-SP 18 23 SK-3412000-SC 18 50 SS-4120915-SP 2 42 SS-7740740-SP 2 60 
NS-6110530-SP 18 24 SK-3552500-SC 31 20 SS-4120915-SP 2 43 SS-80804 10-TP 12 31 
NS-61203 10-SP 12 35 SL-4021291-SC 18 27 SS-4120915-SP 2 45 SS-8080610-SP 12 32 
NS-6120310-SP 14 41 SL-4030681-SC 18 5 SS-4120915-SP 28 42 SS-8090710-SP 10 39 
NS-6120310-SP 14 42 SL-4030681-SC 18 28 SS-4150915-SP 2 44 SS-8110520-SP 6 47 
NS-6120310-SP 14 43 SL-4030681-SC 18 30 SS-5090610-SP 20 63 SS-8120740-SP 8 42 
NS-6120310-SP 28 44 SL-4030891-SC 34 34 SS-6060410-TP 6 41 SS-8120740-SP 8 43 
NS-6150310-SP 12 6 SL-4031081-SF 34 63 SS-6060410-TP 20 40 SS-8150822-TP 2 61 
NS-6150430-SN 18 47 SL-4031081-SF 37 30 SS-6080410-SP 2 46 SS-8150822-TP 6 48 
NS-6150430-SP 10 24 SL-4031081-SF 37 35 SS-6090440-SP 28 39 SS-8150822-TP 6 49 
NS-6150440-SP 10 25 SL-4032081-SC 18 31 SS-6090510-SP 18 36 SS-8150822-TP 8 62 
NS-6160520-SP 12 28 SL-4032081-SC 18 32 SS-6090520-SP 8 36 SS-8150822-TP 10 40 
NS-6361040-SP 8 27 SL-4040855-SE 34 74 SS-6090520-SP 10 35 SS-8150822-TP 31 23 
NS-6660430-SP 6 35 SL-4040885-SH 34 60 SS-6090670-TP 4 74 SS-8151550-SP 4 7 
NS-6660430-SP 10 26 SL-4040885-SH 34 67 SS-6092120-SP 28 40 SS-8151770-SP 4 6 
NS-6660511-SP 8 28 SL-4041081-SF 35 34 SS-6II0610-TP 14 48 SS-8660330-SP 20 44 

SL-4041091-SE 34 29 SS-6110610-TP 22 48 SS-8660410-SP 8 44 
PA-1001022-AO 16 7 SL-4041091-SE 34 30 SS-6110640-SP 14 49 SS-8660522-TP 20 45 
PA-1002501-AO 8 56 SL-4041091-SE 34 48 SS-6110810-TP 2 72 SS-8660610-TP 4 33 
PA-1002501-AO 10 27 SL-4041091-SE 34 56 SS-6110820-TP 4 75 SS-8660612-TP 4 34 
PA-1004001-AO 2 35 SL-4041091-SE 34 64 SS-6111210-SP 4 8 SS-8660612-TP 6 50 
PA-1501515-AO 22 38 SL-4041091-SE 34 65 SS-6120620-TP 2 47 SS-8660612-TP 20 46 
PA-2001501-AO 14 36 SL-4041091-SE 34 73 SS-6120620-TP 2 48 SS-8660612-TP 20 47 
PC-0105140-00 31 26 SL-4041281-SF 34 66 SS-6120620-TP 2 49 SS-8660612-TP 24 19 
PC-0105210-00 31 25 SL-4041295-SE 34 49 SS-6120620-TP 2 50 SS-8661012-TP 4 35 
PJ-0460540-02 22 39 SL-4041295-SE 34 50 SS-6120940-SP 2 58 SS-8661012-TP 20 48 

_ Afi 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



NlJMRRTf!AL TNDRX 0 F PA_R_T_B_ 52:~1 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

.ll.3 I{ NO £3 I{ NO ::_ .ll.3 I{ NO ~- I{ NO 

SS-8661212-TP 4 36 135-03305 4 17 138-76305 6 1 138-83905 12 7 
SS-8661212-TP 6 51 135-03404 4 18 138-76305 20 36 138-84002 12 14 
SS-8661212-TP 20 49 135-08403 6 10 138-76404 6 2 138-84101 16 2 
SS-8661212-TP 20 50 135-13155 24 7 138-76503 6 3 138-84200 16 3 
SS-9090813-TP 24 18 135-14310 14 17 138-76602 6 4 138-84408 8 63 
SS-9120643-TP 28 49 135-15101 14 21 138-76602 20 41 138-84507 24 2 
SS-9120910-TP 24 1 135-15309 14 18 138-76701 6 5 138-84606 24 3 
SS-9661230-CP 4 37 135-16208 8 61 138-76701 20 52 138-84705 24 4 
ST-4031021-SR 37 25 135-16208 10 17 138-76800 6 6 138-84804 8 64 
SV-4030801-SS 35 33 135-16208 10 18 138-76909 6 7 138-84903 8 65 
SV-4030801-SS 37 24 135-16604 10 11 138-77006 6 8 138-85058 18 2 
SV-4031006-SR 37 11 135-16703 10 12 138-77105 6 9 138-85256 22 3 

135-16802 10 13 138-77303 20 1 138-85306 20 5 
TA-0750404-RO 6 52 135-18907 10 16 138-77402 20 2 138-85454 20 6 
TA-0750404-RO 18 37 135-19103 10 14 138-77501 20 3 138-85603 20 58 
TA-1050504-RO 2 53 135-19202 10 15 138-77600 20 4 138-85702 22 5 
TA-1050504-RO 22 49 135-29102 28 8 138-77709 10 4 138-85801 20 7 
TA-1250406-RO 20 56 135-30001 28 10 138-77808 8 50 138-85900 20 8 
TA-1330405-RO 22 47 135-30209 28 9 138-77808 10 5 138-86007 20 9 
TA-1680605-RO 37 12 135-34060 14 19 138-77907 8 51 138-86106 20 59 
TA-1680605-RO 37 13 135-42006 2 23 138-77907 10 6 138-86205 20 55 
TA-2050416-RO 2 62 137-22509 24 8 138-78053 8 1 138-86304 22 8 
TA-2100904-RO 2 64 137-60707 12 15 138-78152 8 3 138-86403 20 10 

137-68155 2 24 138-78251 8 2 138-86502 20 11 
WP-0371036-SD 16 13 138-07904 14 20 138-78558 8 16 138-86601 20 12 
WP-0410846-SC 16 15 138-59657 2 27 138-78608 8 17 138-86700 22 9 
WP-0450000-SD 18 38 138-67957 8 15 138-78707 8 4 138-86809 22 10 
WP-0450801-SD 4 9 138-70050 2 1 138-78806 8 6 138-86908 22 11 
WP-0450801-SD 26 18 138-70704 2 2 138-78905 8 5 138-87005 20 13 
WP-0450826-SC 8 47 138-70852 2 3 138-79002 10 1 138-87104 20 14 
WP-0450826-SC 8 48 138-70902 2 4 138-79101 10 2 138-87203 20 15 
WP-0482086-SD 16 14 138-70902 16 17 138-79200 8 18 138-87302 22 12 
WP-0482086-SD 26 19 138-71009 2 5 138-79309 8 19 138-87401 20 16 
WP-0501016-SC 18 49 138-71108 2 6 138-79408 8 13 138-87500 22 13 
WP-0501016-SC 18 51 138-71108 16 16 138-79507 10 3 138-87708 22 14 
WP-0550800-SP 8 46 138-71207 2 7 138-79705 8 7 138-87807 22 15 
WP-0551016-SH 18 39 138-71306 2 8 138-80000 8 14 138-87906 20 54 
WP-0551016-SH 28 43 138-71454 2 9 138-80109 8 8 138-88003 22 17 
WP-0600116-KP 10 19 138-71504 2 10 138-80208 8 9 138-88102 22 18 
WP-0612516-SD 8 45 138-71603 2 20 138-80307 8 11 138-88201 20 17 
WP-0612516-SD 10 41 138-71702 2 11 138-80406 8 12 138-88409 28 1 
WP-0621016-SH 10 42 138-71801 2 12 138-80505 8 10 138-88508 28 2 
WP-0621016-SH 22 46 138-71900 2 13 138-80604 8 52 138-88607 28 3 
WP-0650876-SD 10 43 138-72007 2 14 138-80604 10 8 138-88706 28 4 
WP-0703216-SP 2 65 138-72106 2 15 138-80703 8 53 138-88805 22 19 
WP-0952616-SD 6 29 138-72205 2 16 138-80703 10 9 138-88904 28 5 
WP-0952616-SD 20 51 138-72304 2 71 138-80802 8 54 138-89001 26 4 
WP-1612616-SE 30 24 138-72403 22 1 138-80802 10 10 138-89100 26 1 
WS-0820002-KP 31 24 138-73005 4 1 138-80901 10 7 138-89209 26 2 
WS-0822010-KP 8 49 138-73104 4 2 138-81008 31 1 138-89308 26 5 
WS-1643202-KN 30 27 138-73252 4 4 138-81255 14 14 138-89407 26 6 
WT-0430001-0E 34 62 138-73260 4 3 138-81255 22 51 138-89506 18 9 
WT-0430001-0E 34 72 138-73302 4 10 138-81305 14 12 138-89555 18 1 
WT-0530001-KN 34 61 138-73450 22 2 138-81404 14 1 138-89605 18 21 
WZ-0850302-KO 26 17 138-73658 4 11 138-81503 14 2 138-89704 18 29 

138-73708 4 12 138-81602 14 3 138-89803 18 34 
100-64400 24 5 138-73807 4 13 138-81701 14 4 138-89951 18 40 
101-20004 14 16 138-73906 4 14 138-81800 14 5 139-20400 2 25 
105-02300 18 7 138-74250 26 7 138-81909 14 6 139-22208 2 26 
105-27208 20 18 138-74409 26 3 138-82006 14 7 139-22208 16 18 
110-01005 2 69 138-74508 4 38 138-82105 14 8 161-89508 20 57 
ll0-02904 28 6 138-74607 4 39 138-82204 14 9 162-01501 16 4 
110-21607 28 7 138-74706 4 40 138-82303 14 10 178-34706 26 8 
110-32265 4 15 138-74805 4 41 138-82402 14 11 
110-41100 20 19 138-74904 4 42 138-82501 14 15 
111-85006 30 21 138-75000 4 43 138-82501 22 50 
111-85105 30 17 138-75109 4 44 138-82659 14 13 
111-85204 30 6 138-75208 4 45 138-83004 12 10 
111-85352 30 2 138-75307 4 48 138-83103 12 ll 
111-85402 30 3 138-75406 4 49 138-83251 12 1 
111-85501 30 18 138-75752 4 47 138-83350 12 9 
112-74107 24 6 138-75760 4 46 138-83368 12 8 
118-26104 2 21 138-75802 4 50 138-83400 12 33 
119-69458 30 I 138-75901 4 51 138-83509 12 12 
135-02604 2 22 138-76008 4 65 138-83608 12 13 
135-03206 4 16 138-76107 4 66 138-83707 16 1 

- 41-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



aJIU I 

JUKI CORPORATION 
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION 
8-2- 1. KOKURYO- CHO. 
CHOFU- SHI. TkYO 182. JAPAN 
PHONE: 03 (3430) 4001-5 
FAX : 03 {3430) 4903. 4909. 4914 
TELEX : J22967 

JUKI~i\~tt 
"Fi82 M~t!l~:ffiffiL!llfi!BlJB-2-1 
TEL03-3480"1ll1 ( f~~) 

1 a.~..'*~- ;:::m~lcl: 
To order 011 fot further 
infonnation, 
please contact: 

Iit~&r.w&:l!':*OO 
TEL0-3-3480-1H3(?11' t' Jv·f :,.-) 

• ;::.o;J~-·;; IJ :::z. 1--l<f.illllliaillllOJi:::&'.l'J-i!it.t< lr.J!T ~lllltNS!:> ~T. 
• The desaiption covered In this parts list is subj~ to change for improvement of the commodity without notic8. 

• ;::.0)!\-·':JIJ::Z.I--t.t. 1994lli:t1~ lllr£0Jlllllii!t:t:II~U • allillvi:::~OJ~T. 
• This pats list is edited and printed in accordanoe with the product specifications as of Noveot>er 1994. 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p




